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Since the information in possession of this office
does not indicate whether the telephone call made from
Quincy, Illinois, was actually made by subject's sister,
MELBA MARIE RYAN, or from a public phone in the Virginia
Hotel, available to anyone, Denver is not in a position to
determine whether it wpuld be logical. to have all of the
above guests located and interviewed. If it. appears to
Springfield that there might be some relationship or
connection between any of these guests and MELBA MARIE
RYAN, Springfield should set out appropriate leads.
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AIRTEL AIRMAIL

TO: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

FROM: , DENVER (157-203)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR
(00: Memphia)

Re Springfield teletype dated 5/3/68.

Re full coverage of relatives.
On 5/3/68, it was determined from a confidential

source, Mountain States Telephone and Telegraph Company,that Denver telephone number 333-5486 is listed to the
E1 Patie Metel, 8400 East Colfax Avenue, Denver. It was
also ascertained that this motel is approved by the
American AutómobileAssociation and that it is a reputable
motel.

On 5/4/68, NA ELGENE J. COBLE was advised by
Mr. ORACE BRUNER that he and his wife, VIVIAN, are the
only desk clorks at the E1 Patie Motel and that they work
a 7:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m. shift. He alse stated that
they reside at the motel and since the metel doors are
locked at 11:00 p.m., they handle any guests who use the
night bell or any possible telephone calls during the
rumainder of the night. He further adyised that the
number 333-5486 is the listed number for the motel
switchboard, which switchboard they handle. further
advised that he and Mrn. BRUNER were on duty on 4/3/68;
He also advised that Mr. W. F. MC MURBAY preprieter of the
notel, occasionally assists them on the deak.
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From a check of the motel records, Mr. BRUNER
advised that there were only 15 rooms occupied on 4/3/68.
He also advised that the motel maintains no record of
prepaid incoming long distance telephone calls for guests.A check was made of the collect long distance calls receivedat the motel from 3/1/68, and there was no record of anysuch calls being received from Quincy, Illinois.
Mr. and Mrs. BRUNER advised they do not recall any longdistance calls from Quincy, Illinois, being received bymotel guests and they also advised they do not recall anyguests resembling JAMES EARL RAY.

From a check of the daily room audit for 4/3/68,it was determined that on that date the following individualswere guests at the motel:

Room 1
Registration Card No. 27262
ELMER C. HAYNES, JR.
708 Coggin Avenue
Brownweed, Texas
Representing U. S. Air Force
Registered 3/12/68 and stayed until 4/8/68;
Room 2
Registration Card No. 27335
EMILIO I. VELEX
Calle 7, G4 Alt. De Flambeyan
Bayamen, Puerte Rice
Representing National Cash Register Company
Registered 3/25/68, still there;
Room 3
Registration Card No. 27417
E. J. o' CONNOR
5280 Jay
Wheat Ridge, Colorado
Chevrelet, Colorado license RJ 2170
Representing Ballard and Company

Room 4
Registration Card No. 27396
LEROY JOHNSON
Laverkin, Utah
Ford pickup, Utah license
Representing Stanley Aviation;

- 2 -
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Room 5
Registration Card No. 27321
JAMES FAGAN
307 ChestAut Street
Honey Brook, Pegn,ylania
Registered 3/24/68, left 5/./68

Rao 6
lMgistration Car, No. 27415
Mr. and Mrs DE DUTCHER

aubbard or Hibbard Drive
Jaekson, Michigan
Party two.

Room 7.
Registration Card No. 27412
PATRICIA PACKER
4529 Holdrege Strtet
Lineeln, Nebraska
Representing Frantier Airlines
ltayi)g two uights;

Room 8
Registrktion Gard..No. 27399,
J. C. &rm
1001 Valley Vie
-Ridot, North Dakota
Llcease ARR2O
Party of two
Registered 4/1/68, ste ed.for f r days;

Room 9
Registratioe da d so. 27416
Mr. 'and Mrs. JACK KWhK (?)
LOman, Celerade
Pord, Coloa d 1icense 2J625
Party I we

JkRen~ 10
RegistratiOn Qard . o. 27414
Mr. and Mrs. JE Yorac 0)
1440 TWser (?) tod
Beavr, Phnhsylrania
9 ansylvania license 1A4391
Pty attW
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Room 5
Registration Card No. 27321
JAMES FAGAN
307 Chestnut Street
Honey Brook, Pennsylvania
Registered 3/24/68, left 5/3/68;
Room 6
Registration Card No. 27415
Mr. and Mrs. DE DUTCHER
Hubbard or Hibbard Drive
Jackson, Michigan
Party of two;

Room 7
Registration Card No. 27412
PATRICIA PACKER
4529 Holdrege Street
Lincoln, Nebraska
Representing Frontier Airlines
Staying two nights;
Room 8
Registration Card No. 27399
J. C. MYERS
1001 Valley View
Minet, North Dakota
License ARR20
Party of two
Registered 4/1/68, stayed for four days;

Room 9
Registration Card No. 27416
Mr. and Mrs. JACK KOWACK (?)
Limon, Colorado
Ford, Colorado license 2J625
Party of two;

Room 10
Registration Card No. 27414
Mr. and Mrs. JOE YURFECK (?)
1440 Tuser (?) Road
Benver, Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania license 1A4391
Party of two;

- 3 -
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ROOM .11
Registration Card No. 27413
JIM SCHULTZ
1921 Pontiac Dri've
Enid, Okaomia
1967 G~ivraet, GlabhQj liceDnse GA-7973
ftrty of fLive, ,,

Registration4 Card N`.. 27408
WALTER L E RAD

Rutgig, Misseuri, liicese ºT6-473
Rook~ 14

's patton Gird No. 2716
°* ?AJ~cHmEB .acid 'wife
914 Edgar 0)or dgw(?
Nrangco, Ccli rado
Cadillac, Colorado l1icense VI(?) 414
Pabrtof tom

5~1~i~aThr1i Aveniue
ArbAor, Micaigan

GC,, Ricahigu likcn* 860iDE
Representing a~ liatil~ Cash Neg~te~r

Roa t0 t3P3n(-r .210

549 Ty ert~D,iir
tom~isbiag$ Pnn~syW. ia
8epreet~g katloa1 O ftis1tr CoMpAx'yB~~stered 2/1/i 8, skil11 thie';

2ou202 tvi1e*

1Rereseit n Natia1 C~s Reg dt e = C pany, Dnyton
~Iegisted 3/3/f4.,; stayed appr tely si weews;
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Room 11
Registration Card No. 27413
JIM SCHULTZ
1921 Pontiac Drive
Enid, Oklahoma
1967 Chevrelet, Oklahoma license GA 7973
Party of five;
Room 12
Registration Card No. 27408
WALTER E. EHRHARDT
1609 East 62 N.
Gladstone, Missouri
Mustang, Missouri license ST6-473;

Room 14
Registration Card No. 27397
PAUL CHAMBERS and wife
914 Edger (7) or Edgw (?)
Durango, Colorado
Cadillae, Colorado license PR (?) 4145
Party of two;

Room 20
Registration Card No. 27285
RALPH KNOTT
551 South Fourth Avenue
Ann Arbor, Michigan
GMC, Michigan license 8601DE
Representing National Cash Register;
Room 20
Registration Card No. 27310
JOHN W. MELDRUM
549 Taylor Drive
Canonsburg, Pennsylvania
Representing National Cash Register Company
Registered 2/1/68, still there;
Room 22
Registration Card No.
JOHN W. CHEERS
2201 South Smithville Road
Dayton, Ohio
Representing National Cash Register Company, Dayton
Registered 3/3/68, stayed approximately six weeks;

- 4 -
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Rimm 26
Unable to locate Registration Ca$rd
Mr. WALIN.
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Room 26
Unable to locate Registration Card
Mr. WALLEN.

All above guests registered at the motel on 4/3/68,
except where otherwise indicated.

Mr. BRUNER advised that the motel had had several
men staying there who were attending the National Cash
Register Company training school at Denver, Colorado; some of
them for rather extended periods. He advised that Mr. VELEZ
and Mr. MELDEUM were still residing there, but that
Mr. MELBRUM was out of town, having gone back te Pennsylvaniato visit his family for a few days. Concerning
Mr. WALLEN, for whom the Registration Card could not be
located, Mr. BRUNER stated that WALLEN is a frequent guestat the motel and that be operates a metel in Estes Park,
Colorado.

Mr. W. F. MC MURRAY, proprietor of the El Patio
Motel, advised that he had no recollection of any guests
receiving any long distance telephone calls either prepaidor collect from Quincy, Illinois. He was unable to recall
any guest reseabling the description or photograph of subject.

Rr. KHILIO ISHMAEL VELEZ, who has been at the
E1 Patie Motel since 3/25/68, advised that he will have been
employed by the National Cash Register Company, International
Division, five years by July, 1968. Be is a service
engineer with offices at 556 Munez Rivera, Hato Rey, Puerto
Rico, home address same as set out above. He stated he has
been attending the National Cash Register Company in-service
training school in Denver. He advised that he has net received
any long distance calls from Quincy, Illineis, that he is
not acquainted with anyone in Quincy, Illinois, or vicinity
and does not recall any guest at the metal sinde he has been
there who resembles the photograph or description of subject.
Mr. VELEZ stated he spends a great deal of his free time in
the labby of the motel and has had an opportunity to observe
many of the guests.

- 5 -
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Since the information in possession of this office
does not indicate whether the telephone call made from:.
Quincy, Illinois, was actually made by subject t s sister,
MELBA MARIE RYAN, or from, a public phone in the Virginia
Hotel, available to anyone, Denver is not in a positLnQ to
determine whether it would be logical to have. all of the
above guests located and,'Interviewed. If it `appears to
Springfield that there ight be some relationship or
connection between any of these guest - and A MARIE
RYAN, Springfield sheul set out apprItiate :eads.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5/7/68

FROM SA WDWARD A. CARPENTER P.

SUBJECT: MURKIN

The following investigation was conducted at
the Menard Brancy, Illinois State Penitentiary, on
April 26, 1968:

On April 26, 1968, MAX FRYE, War n, Menard
Branch, Illinois State Penitentiary, adv ed that one
of the inmates by the name of JOSEPH * who works
in the Office rs Mess at the Peniten ary, indicated
to him recently that he was acquain d with JAMES EARL
RAY having been with him at the Mi souri State Penitentiary
in Jefferson City, Missouri.

Warden FRYE stated that he did not question
him concerning his contacts or knowledge of RAY but
thought it might be of value to interview him,

On April 26, 1968, JOSEPH ADAMS, Aka Shorty,
who has Menard #11745 was interviewed at the penitentiary
and advised after viewing a photograph of RAY that he was
acquainted with RAY when RAY was at the Missouri State
Penitentiary.

ADAMS advised that he left the penitentiary
for Menard last October, 1967, and that when he gotthere,
RAY was already there.

ADAMS advised that his only knowledge of RAY
was that RAY brought food over to the hospital where
ADAMS was working and he assumed that RAY apparently worked
in the prison kitchen.

ADAMS advised that he never talked directly
to RAY at any time nor did he pver observe him with any

er inmates.

SI (44-561)
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO :

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5/7/68

FROM : SA EDWARD A. CARPENTER P.

SUBJECT: MURKIN

The following investigation was conducted at
the Menard Branch, Illinois State Penitentiary, on
April 26, 1968:

On April 26, 1968, MAX FRYE, Warden, Menard
Branch, Illinois State Penitentiary, advised that one
of the inmates by the name of JOSEPH ADAMS, who works
in the Office rs Mess at the Penitentiary, indicated
to him recently that he was acquainted with JAMES EARL
RAY having been with him at the Missouri State Penitentiary
in Jefferson City, Missouri.

Warden FRYE stated that he did not question
him concerning his contacts or knowledge of RAY but
thought it might be of value to interview him.

On April 26, 1968, JOSEPH ADAMS, Aka Shorty,
who has Menard #11745 was interviewed at the penitentiary
and advised after viewing a photograph of RAY that he was
acquainted with RAY when RAY was at the Missouri State
Penitentiary.

ADAMS advised that he left the penitentiaryfor Menard last October, 1967, and that when he gotthere,
RAY was already there.

ADAMS advised that his only knowledge of RAY
was that RAY brought food over to the hospital where
ADAMS was working and he assumed that RAY apparently worked
in the prison kitchen.

ADAMS advised that he never talked directly
to RAY at any time nor did he ever observe him with any
ther inmates.
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He described him as a very quiet individual
and this is all the informatone hag goer

On this same .date, a chpck of the penitentiary
records was made for a JERRY RAY who was-alleged to be
the brother of JAMES EARL RAY and no individual could
be identified as bei connected with RAY based on available
l formation.

A record was located for JOSEPH FTMER AUSTIN
who has FB 82173 whose date of birth is .April 1, 1898
and who originally was received at the Menard' Branch
on December 21; 1925, and he remained at the penitentiary
untl July .22, 1949 when he was released/Ond A 'returned
to-the pentitentiary on Dedember,22, 1950, where he
remained until April 8, 1954 when he wm' released on paroe
and again returned to the penitentiary, on FebiM 8, x1955,
where he remained until April 27,. 1956 when he was again
released on parole and then` returned -to the penitentiary.
on September 17, 1957 where. 4e remained until May 7, 1959
when he *as again released on parole until September 23,
,1959, when he was returned until,his ultimate discharge

on February 23,. 11985'

Ac rdinge tot penitentiary records AUSTIN Shen
he was dismissed from Mesard went to St.. Leonard's House
located at 2100.West Warren Avenue, Chicago, Illinois
and he received a final parole on discharge on July 1i,
1967, through the Parole Office located at 160 North LaSalle,
Chicagb, Illinois.

According tb the recordp, AUSTIN at one time
was transferred to the state pquitentiary at Joliet,
frotm August 2, 1934,, until Aigst 15, 1936, when he vas
returned from Mdnard. Abco ing to the records, AUSTI
used the names JAMES FRE Y, SHARKEY AUSTIN and BLAC Y.

AUSTIN was iginally received on a '25 ar
sntence for. murder. d a 10 to life sentence 4 armed

..,,. robbery fr6m Morgan County,'Illinois. 'According to. the A *

records, AUSTIN has a .nephew by the name of RALPH whose
full name .is RALPH TANNEHILL, 1432 - 4th Street, in Madison,
Illinois, a niece, Mrs. JOE REESE, 316 North Hoosier,
Brazil, Indiana, a brother, CHARLES, residing in Waverly
Illinois, a brother, BERT, residing in Springfield, Illinois.

* .. :'. 2-
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He described him as a very quiet individual
and this is all the information he has concerning him

On this same date, a check of the penitentiary
records was made for a JERRY RAY who was alleged to be
the brother of JAMES EARL RAY and no individual could
be identified as being connected with RAY based on available
information.

PT MENARD
SP; 4/26

A record was located for JOSEPH ELMER AUSTIN
who has FBI #821733 whose date of birth is April 15, 1898
and who originally was received at the Menard Branch
on December 21, 1925, and he remained at the penitentiary
until July 22, 1949 when he was released/and was returned
to the pentitentiary on December, 22, 1950, where he
remained until April 8, 1954 when he was released on parole
and again returned to the penitentiary on February 8, 1955,
where he remained until April 27, 1956 when he was again
released on parole and then returned to the penitentiary
on September 17, 1957 where he remained until May 7, 1959
when he was again released on parole until September 23,
1959, when he was returned until his ultimate discharge
on February 23, 1965.

According to penitentiary records, AUSTIN, when
he was dismissed from Menard went to St. Leonard's House
located at 2100 West Warren Avenue, Chicago, Illinois,
and he received a final parole on discharge on July 11,
1967, through the Parole Office located at 160 North LaSalle,
Chicago, Illinois.

According to the records, AUSTIN at one time
was transferred to the state penitentiary at Joliet,
from August 2, 1934, until August 15, 1936, when he was
returned from Menard: According to the records, AUSTIN
used the names JAMES FREELEY, SHARKEY AUSTIN and BLACKEY.

AUSTIN was originally received on a 25 year
sentence for murder and a 10 to life sentence for armed
robbery from Morgan County, Illinois. According to the
records, AUSTIN has a nephew by the name of RALPH whose
full name is RALPH TANNEHILL, 1432 - 4th Street, in Madison,
Illinois, a niece, Mrs. JOE REESE, 316 North Hoosier,
Brazil, Indiana, a brother, CHARLES, residing in Waverly
Illinois, a brother, BERT, residing in Springfield, Illinois,

- 2 -
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AUSTIN is described as:

Race White
Sex Male
DOB 4/5/98
Height 5' 10il
Weight 129 pounds
Eyes Blue
Complexion Dark
Hair Gray
Occupation Farmer

Has .cut scar on
center of forehead

A review of his cqrrespondence file reflects
correspondence with Mrs. DOROTHY SEYMOUR, at-.Franklin',
Illinois a sister;

ROBERT REED, a case worker- from St. Leonard
House, 2100 Warren Avenue Chicago, Illinois;

Father DOUGLAS WOLFE,
St. Leonards House,

Attorney J. EDWARD JONES
1432 West Harrison Street,
Chicago, Illinois;

A. A. Farris Company, Inc.
-, 122 .West Li con Avenue

Goshen, .I ana

St. An y s InyiInc.
29 Sou aSalle Street,
Chicago, Illinois

Mr. GIARD LETTMAN
'Warren Clinic
2449 West Washington Boulevard,
Chicago, Illinois

3
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AUSTIN is described as:

Race White
Sex Male
DOB 4/5/98
Height 5' 10
Weight 129 pounds
Eyes Blue
Complexion Dark
Hair Gray
Occupation Farmer

Has cut scar on
center of forehead

A review of his correspondence file reflects
correspondence with Mrs. DOROTHY SEYMOUR, at Franklin,
Illinois, a sister;

ROBERT REED, a case worker from St. Leenard
House, 2100 Warren Avenue, Chicago, Illinois;
Father DOUGLAS WOLFE,
St. Leonards House,

Attorney J. EDWARD JONES
1432 West Harrison Street,
Chicago, Illinois;
A. A. Farris Company, Inc.
122 West Lincoln Avenue
Goshen, Indiana

St. AnthonyS Inn Inc.
29 South LaSalle Street,
Chicago, Illinois
Mr. GIARD LETTMAN
Warren Clinic
2449 West Washington Boulevard,
Chicago, Illinois
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Mr. and Mrs. MYRICK
Caseyville Nursing Home
Caseyville, Illinois;

A. B. ROBERTSON
2011 Road Street,
Madison, Illinois

Waukegan Rescue Mission
Waukegan, Illinois

Friend WILLIE MAE MORGAN
Waverly, Illinois;

MYRTLE COOK
Acme Hotel
St. Louis, Missouri

Cousin GERTRUDE WALLING
904 Lind Street,
Quincy, Illinois

No other information of value noted in file
for AUSTIN.

-4

SI 44-561
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 5/7/68

SA EDWARD A. CARPENTER P.

MURKIN

The following investigation- conducted at
the Monard Branch, Illineis State Penitentiary, onApril 26, 1968:

On April 26, 1968, MAX FRYE, Warden, Monard
Branch, Illinois State Penitentiary, advised that oneof the imates by the thinks of JOSEPH ADAMS, who worksin the Office ra Mees wt the Penitentiary, indicatedto him recently that be was acquianted with JAMES EARL
MAY having bedo with him at the Missouri State Penitentiaryin Jefferson City, Missouri.

Warden FRYE stated that be did not questionhis concerning his contacts or knowledge of RAY but
thought it might be of value to interview him.

On April 26, 1968, JOSEPH ADAMS, Milk Shorty,who Memarid #11745 - interviewed at the penitentiaryadvised after viewing a photograph of RAY that he was
acquidated with RAY whom RAY was at the Miscouri State
Pani Contiliary

ADAMS advised that he left the penitentiaryfor Monard last October, 1967in and that when be getthere,
RAY was abready there.

ADAMS advised that his only knowledge of RAYthat RAY brought food over to the hospital where
ADAMS was working and he assumed that RAY apparently workedin the prison kitchen.

ADAMS advised that he never talked directlyto BAY at any time mour did be ever obstarve India with anyother truetes.
a - SI (44-561)
EACraje
(2)

it SEARCHED44.561-461
INDEXED

SERIALIZED MILED me
MAY $ 1968

FBI - SPRINGFIELD

Ent
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SI 44-561

He described him as a very quiet individual
and this is all the information he has concerning him.

On this same date, a check of the penitentiaryrecerts was made for a JERRY RAY who - alleged to be
the brother of JAMES EARL RAY and no individual could
be identified as being connected with RAY based on available
information.

A récordwas located for JOSKPH ELMER AUSTIN
who FBI #821733 whose date of birth is April 15, 1898
and who originally was received at the Menard Branch- December 21, 1925, and be remained at mitentiaryuntil July 22, 1949 when be was released/ this returnedto the pertitentiary - December, 22, 1958, where he
remined until April s, 1954 when he was released - pareleand again returned to the penitentiary on February 8, 1955,
where be remained until April 27, 1956 when be WAS againreleased on parolè and them returned to the penitentiary- September 17, 1957 where be remained until May 7, 1959
when be was again released on parole until September 23,
1959, when he was returned until his ultimate discharge- February 23, 1965.

According to punitentiary records, AUSTIN, when
has was dismissed from Metard went to St. Lesnard's House
located at 2100 West Warren Avenue, Chicago, Illinois,
and has received a final parole - discharge on July 11,
1967, through the Parele office located at 160 North LaSalle,
Chicago, Illinois.

According to the records, AUSTIN at one time
transferred to the state pepitentiary at Joliet,from August 2, 1934, until August 15, 1936, when he was

returned from Monard. According to the records, AUSTIN
used the minuse JAMES FREELEY, SHARKEY AUSTIN and BLACKEY.

AUSTIN was originally received on a 25 year
sentence for marder and * 10 to life sentence for armed
robbary from Morgan County, Illinois, According to the
recards, AUSTIN bike a mephan by the - of RALPH whosefull- is RALPH TANNERILL, 1432 - 4th Street, in Madison,Illineis, a siece, Mrs. JOE REESE, 316 North Heesier,
Brazil, Indiana, a brother, CHARLES, residing in WaverlyIllinois, a brother, BERT, residing is Springfield, Illinois.

- 1 -
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SI 44-561

AUSTIN is described as:

Race White
Sex Male
DOB 4/5/98
Height 5' 10,
Weight 129 pounds
Eyes Blue
Complexion Dark
Hair Gray
Occupation Farmer

Has cut scar on
center of forehead

A review of his correspondence file reflects
correspondence with Mrs. DOROTHY SEYMOUR, at Franklin,Illinois, a sister;

ROBERT REED, a case worker from St. Leonard
House, 2100 Warren Avenue, Chicago, Illinois;
Father DOUGLAS WOLFE,
St. Leonards House,

Attorney J. EDWARD JONES
1432 West Harrison Street,
Chicago, Illinois;
A. A. Farris Company, Inc.
122 West Lincoln :Avenue
Goshen, Indiana

St. Anthony's InDinc.
29 South LaSalle Street,
Chicago, Illinois
Mr. GEARD LETTMAN
Warren Clinic
2449 West Washington Boulevard,
Chicago, Illinois

- 3 -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



~tJ

WaeryC2
JE

SI 44-561

Mr. and Mrs. MYRICK
Caseyville Nursing HOLO
Caseyville, Illimois;
A. B. ROBERTSON
2011 Road Street,
Madison, Illinois
Waukegam Rescue Mission
Waukegan, Illinois
Friend 11 WILLIE MAE MORGAN
Waverly, Illinois;
MYRTLE COOK
ACEG Hotel
St. Louis, Missouri

Cousin GERTRUDE WALLING
904 Lind Street,
Quincy, Illinois
No other information of value noted in filefor AUSTIN.

- 4 -
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SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) 5/3/68

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - P

MURKIN

00: Memphis

Re Atlanta airtel to Director 4/25/68.

A review of NATI bulletins, Illinois State
Police bulletint, and a check with agents of the
Springfield Division failed to reflect any autos
stolen from State of Georgia subsequent to 3/23/68.

All agents have been advised that any
'auto stolen from the State of Georgia and recovered
in Springfield Dikision where subject is unknown
that RAY should be considered as a possible subject

2 Atlanta (44-2386) 1 - Memphis
Springfield (44-561) SEARCHED

$/sur SERIALIZED
INDEXED.. .,
FILED...

SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) 5/3/68

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - P -

MURKIN

00: Memphis

Re Atlanta airtel to Director 4/25/68.

A review of NATE bulletins, Illinois State
Police bulletins, and a check with agents of the
Springfield Division failed to reflect any auto
stolen from State of Georgia subsequent to 3/23/68.

All agents have been advised that any
auto stolen from the State of Georgia and recovered
in Springfield Division where subject is unknown
that RAY should be considered as a possible subject.

2 - Atlanta (44-2386) 1 - Memphis
2 Springfield (44-561) SEARCHED

BGO/smr SERIALIZED for(5)5 INDEXEDpm FILED
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SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) 5/3/68

SAC, SPRINGFIELD. (44-561) - P

MURKIN

00: -Remphis

Re Atlanta airtel to Director 4/25/6 8.

A review of NATB bulletins, Illinois State
Police bulletins, and a check with agents of the
Springfield Division failed to reflect any auto
stolen from State of Geergia subsequent to 3/23/68.

All agents have been advised that any
auto stolen- from the State of Georgia and recovered
in Springfield Di*ision where subject is unknown
that RY should be considered as a possible subject.

2 Atlanta (44-2386) 1 - Memphis
C-Springfield (44-561)
BGO/amr

SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) 5/3/68

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - P -

MURKIN

OO: Memphis

Re Atlanta airtel to Director 4/25/68.

A review of NATB bulletins, Illinois State
Police bulletins, and a check with agents of the
Springfield Division failed to reflect any auto
stolen from State of Georgia subsequent to 3/23/68.

All agents have been advised that any
auto stolen from the State of Georgia and recovered
in SpringfieId Division where subject is unknown
that RAY should be considered as a possible subject.

2 - Atlanta (44-2386) 1 - Memphis
2 Springfield (44-561) SEARCHED

BGO/smr SERIALIZED M
(5) INDEXED

FILED
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FD-a8 (Rev. 5-22-64)0

F BI

Date: 5/8/68 I

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL I
(Priority)

------------------------------------------------ L---------

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

Re Springfield teletype dated 5/3/68.

Enclosed for the receiving offices is one copy
each of investigative insert reflecting investigation of
Illinois State Penitentiary, Menard Branch, records on
JOHN EUGENE GAWRON.

This information will be contained in the Springfield
report at a later date.

3 - Bureau (44-38861) (Enc. 1)
2 - Memphis (Enc. 1)
2 - St. Louis (Enc. 1)

((" - Springfield (44-561).
-JD:jah

(g)

SEARCHED_SERI 17

Approved: Sent M Per'"'°"'"° _ _
Special Agent in Charge

FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI
Date: 5/8/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

Re Springfield teletype dated 5/3/68.

Enclosed for the receiving offices is one copy
each of investigative insert reflecting investigation of
Illinois State Penitentiary, Menard Branch, records on
JOHN EUGENE GAWRON.

This information will be contained in the Springfield
report at a later date.

3 - Bureau (44-38861) (Enc. 1)
2 - Memphis (Enc. 1)
2 - St. Louis (Enc. 1)
2 - Springfield (44-561) WhTWD: jah
(9)

Job
Anreloberts

SEARCHED

SERIALIZED

INDEXED
1926

FILED
Approved: ANDSent M Per

Special Agent in Charge 44
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

e4 6
'II

F BI
I

Date: 5/8/68 I

Trdnsmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

------------------- ----------------- ---------- --.......... .... L---------

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

Re Springfield teletype dated 5/3/68.

Enclosed for the receiving offices is one copy
each of investigative insert reflecting investigation of
Illinois State Penitentiary, Menard Branch, records on
JOHN EUGENE GAWRON.

This information will be contained in the Springfield
report at a later date.

3 - Bureau (44-38861) (Enc. 1)
2 - Memphis (Enc. 1)

St. Louis (Enc. 1)
Springfield (44-561)

SEARCHED...
SERIALIZED
INDEXED .......

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 5/8/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

Re Springfield teletype dated 5/3/68.

Enclosed for the receiving offices is one copy
each of investigative insert reflecting investigation of
Illinois State Penitentiary, Menard Branch, records on
JOHN EUGENE GAWRON.

This information will be contained in the Springfield
report at a later date.

3 - Bureau (44-38861) (Enc. 1)
2 - Memphis (Enc. 1)
2 - St. Louis (Enc. 1)
2 - Springfield (44-561)
JWD: jah
(9) alw

SEARCHED

SERIALIZED me
INDEXED

FILED mr
Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge

44-361-462
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1

The following investigation was conducted at
Monard, Illinois, on May 1, 1968, by SA JEROLD W. BONALDSON:

Warden MAX FRYE, Illinois State Penitentiary,
Benard Branch, made available the prisen records of JOIN LUGERE
GATHON, Illinois State Police #25261 (Joliet Pesitentiary
###9F). The file reflected the following background data

NAME JOHN ENGLIS GAWRON
ALEASES JOHN GAWBOII

JACK DANSON
JOHN GAWROS
JACK NORTEY

RACE White
six Kale
DATE OF BIRTH July 12, 1899
PLACE OF BIRTH Chicago, Illinois
HEIGHT 5'8"
WEIGHT 170 pounds
MAIR Gray

Hazel
RELIGION Cathelic
EDUCATION 8tb Grade, Chicago
NATIONALITY Peliah
MILITARY SERVICE U. S. Marine Corps from May 6,

1918, to May 24, 1917. Marine
Corps Serial No. 73896

PARKINS Deceased, father died 1931,
mother fied 1951.

FBI NUMBER 134334
OCCUPATION Cook and bakeer

Smokes, chews tobacco, and
drinks heavily

The file revealed that GAYBON was originally received
at Joliet, Illinois, Penitentiary on November 2, 1934, under
sentence of one to life for burglary. GAWRON received Menard
Branch, Illinois State Penitentiary on July 25, 1956, from
Adams County, Illinois, as a parole violatem. GAWRON paraled
from Honard on March 21, 1959, to Veterans Administration Hospital,

463A561
SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED FILED

M 8 1988
fill SPRINAFIELD)Louis
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SI 44-561

a

Weed, Misconsin. He remained there three days and left
without permission. GAWRON carried at that time in an
absconder states until November 16, 1961, when he was returned
te Menard Penitentiary. Me was paroled an April 11, 1963,
to the Soldiers and Sailers Home, Quiney, Illinois, but was never
received at this home. GAWRON'S address me of April, 1968, was
shown as 1807 South 11th, St. Louis, Essouri.

The fellowing individuals were listed as
correspondents in GAYRON's file:

Miss MARY MCMICHOLS, cousin, 1010 Park Avenue,
St. Louis, Missouri

Hiss CAROL MAHER, later shoun as Ers. CAREL PERPER,
a friend, 1913 Hickery Street, St. Louis, Missouri,
and ALBERT PEPPER, 1713 Lafayette Avenue, St. Louis,
Misseuri.

Questionskires were filled out byrthe following
individuals:

Date of questionnair not shown on file. LECTURE
HARY-EYAS (friend), who lists an address of 7019
Washington (date not shown) and 527 York, quiney,
Illinois, in July, 1967.

CAROL ANN MATTER (Second countin), later shown Same

CAROL AND PRIPER, 1913 Henry, St. Louis, Missouri

ALBERT BENNY PEPPER (friend), 1015 Aflen, St. Louis,
Missouri

JOHN LARRY RAY (friend), 1915 Hickory, st. Lovis, Missouri,

Also included in the file were 3 re-elansifieation
reports dated June 10. 19401 December R, 1961; and September 2, 1956
which would be of partiment background valued

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



[151 DIAGNOSTIC DEPOT
IA OIS STATE PENITENTIARY
I JOLIET

June 10, 1940
F 489 CLASSIFICATION REPORT

JDD No.: Name: GARON, John Age: 40 Admitted: 11/2/34
Crime: Burglary Sentence: 1-ife

Transfer.
Classification. RECLASSIFICATION
Recommendations

1. Stateville Division,

2. Group III: Without psychosis'or mental
defect, Doubtfully improvable, Inadequatepersonality, High average intelligence ( C plus. 10A Army Alpha score - 1934), Alcoholic tendency.

Partial deafness.

This inmate was classified as a doubtfully improvable
offender with delinquent attitudes and lack of initiative-and ambition. His criminality appeared to be relatedto his alcoholic tendency. He was recently examinedwhen he wrote a request for transfer to -S;atevillebecause of problems of ill health. He claimed thathe was disabled in the World War and that his eardrums were ruptured. He now complains of head painsand discharging ears, He feels, rather vaguely,that larger, 'dryer cells at Stateville would be moreconducive to good healthe His conduct within the
Old Prison has been satisfactory. He has been
punished on only two or three occasions. He has a
fairly good attitude toard his employment. He
shows no evidence of mental disease. Under the new
policy he should be classified for Stateville since it
is likely he will have to serve a number of years. within the institution. In the interests of his generalhealth and to further the present classification
policy, resegregation is recommended.

3., Continued medical treatment for the ear
condition and work in a dry, inside place is

suggested.

R, G. Barraok, M, D.
Chairman.
Classification Board.

UH~ /H

1151 DIAGNOSTIC DEPOT
IL NOIS STATE PENITENTIARY

JOLIET
June 10, 1940F 489 CLASSIFICATION REPORT

JDD No.: Name: GAWRON, John Age: 40 Admitted: 11/2/34
Crime: Burglary Sentence: 1-Life

Transfer.
Classification. RECLASSIFICATION
Recommendations

1. Stateville Division,
2. Group III: Without psychosis or mentaldefect. Doubtfully improvable. Inadequatepersonality. High average intelligence ( C plus104, Army Alpha score - 1934). Alcoholic tendency.Partial deafness.

This innate was classified as a doubtfully improvableoffender with delinquent attitudes and lack of initiativeand ambition. His criminality appeared to be relatedto his alcoholic tendency. He was recently examinedwhen he wrote a request for transfer to Statevillebecause of problems of ill health. He claimed thathe was disabled in the World War and that his eardrums were ruptured. He now complains of head painsand discharging ears. He feels, rather vaguely,that larger, dryer cells at Stateville would be moreconducive to good health. His conduct within theOld Prison has been satisfactory. He has been
punished on only two or three occasions. He has afairly good attitude toward his employment. He
shows no evidence of mental disease. Under the newpolicy he should be classified for Stateville since itis likely he will have to serve a number of yearswithin the institution. In the interests of his generalhealth and to further the present classification
policy, resegregation is recommended.

3. Continued medical treatment for the ear
condition and work in a dry, inside place is

suggested.

R.IG. Barrick, M2D.
Chairman
Classification Board.

KEH*HB
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Joliet #489-F DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
VISION OF THE CRIMINOLOGIST

PAROLE VIOLATOR ?A DT)A 0STTC RPCT UNIT

CLASSIFICATION REPORT
Menard #252 6 1 December 2, 1961 Admitted: 11-2-34 (Jol.)

Name: GARRON, John Age: 62 ReAdmitted: 11-16-61

Crime: Burglary Sentence: 1-Life

REDLASSIFICATION REPORT.

BEHAVIOR ON PAROLE This 62 year old white man was paroled from
Menard on 3-21-59 to a Veterant s Administra

tion Hospital at Wood, Wisconsin, but remained there only three days and then left
without permission. He now says, "I got loaded up on liquor and goof balls, and when
I came to I was in the Union Station at Chicago and found I had a ticket to St. Louis
so I just went on to St. Louis and stayed there." He says he lived in St. Louis during
the entire time he was at large as an absconder, and lived with a cousin at a rooming
house.at 1913 Hickory Street, St. Louis. He says he obtained employment, usually cas
ual and part-time in nature, through an employment agency, and also received a V.A.
compensation check amounting to W61.00 monthly. During his last few months of liberty
he also received public aid assistance. He states that on two occasions,-from July to
September, 1959 and again from October, 1960 to January, 1961, he was a patient at the
Cochran V.A. Hospital in St. Louis because of a heart condition. Inmate says he was
not arrected at any time while in St. Louis, but about 11-9-61 he and an acquaintance
were picked up at Louisiana, Missouri, his identity as an Illinois violator was then
discovered, and he waived extradition for return. He says this acquaintance left St.
Louis to drive to Quincy, Illinois, asked inmate to go along, and he accepted. He says
they stopped at Louisiana, Missouri and were questioned by police about the burglary of
a. supermarket in that area, but he knew nothing about that offense. Ehclosed with re
ports from the Division of Supervision concerning this inmate is a detailed report of
investigation by the Missouri Highway Patrol of the burglary, but we find nothing in
this which would suggest that inmate and his companion. were suspected of having any
connection with the crime, and it seems evident that no charge was filed in Missouri.
However, it will be noted that this episode seems to have at least some points of re
semblance to the behavior which led to his return as a parole violator in July, 1956.

REIE OF SOCIAL FACTORS: The Reclassification Report of 9-2-56 offers a
summary of inmate's background and we would re

fer to that report. As indicated above, he assertedly lived with a cousin who operates
a rooming house in St. Louis after he absconded from his most recent parole. Although
he says he was under the influence of,,liquor and "goof balls" at the time he absconded
from parole, he claims that thereafter he indluged only in moderate drinking. -He says
he worked at various part-time jobs as a janitor,-etc., while in St. Louis until he was
placed on public relief following his release from the Cochran V.A. Hospital in January,
1961 following a heart attack. He now corresponds with his cousin in St. Louis,

PERSONALITY: Physically, inmate's appearance suggests his ad
vancing age, and he gives a history of two fairly

severe heart attacks in recent years. He has also been hard of hearing for a number of
years, -and receives V.A. disability compensation. We would refer to the current medical
report for further information as to his condition. Recent psychometric test indicates
superior intelligence, with a score approximating that previously obtained. Temperamen
.tally, he is a rather beaten, prisonized individual who has in the past had a history
of heavy drinking during the occasional interludes when he is.not incarcerated, but who
claims only moderate indulgence following the binge which-led to'his prompt absconding
from his V.A. Hospital placement. We regard him as a rather dependent institutionalized

PREVIOUS NUMBER STATE Us

Joliet #489-F DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
VISION OF THE CRIMINOLOGIST

PAROLE VIOLATOR MENARD DT AGNOSTIC DEPOT UNIT

CLASSIFICATION REPORT
Menard #25261 December 2, 1961 Admitted: 11-2-34 (Jol.)

Name: GAWRON, John Age: 62 Re Admitted: 11-16-61

Crime: Burglary Sentence: 1-Life

RECLASSIFICATICN REPORT

BEHAVIOR ON PAROLE This 62 year old white man was paroled from
Menard on 3-21-59 to a Veteran's Administra-

tion Hospital at Wood, Wisconsin, but remained there only three days and then left
without permission. He now says, "I got loaded up on liquor and goof balls, and whenI came to I was in the Union Station at Chicago and found I had a ticket to St. Louis
so I just went on to St. Louis and stayed there." He says he lived in St. Louis during
the entire time he was at large as an absconder, and lived with a cousin at a rooming
house at 1913 Hickory Street, St. Louis. He says he obtained employment, usually cas-
ual and part-time in nature, through an employment agency, and also received a V.A.
compensation check amounting to $61.00 monthly. During his last few months of liberty
he also received public aid assistance. He states that on two occasions, from July to
September, 1959 and again from October, 1960 to January, 1961, he was a patient at the
Cochran V.A. Hospital in St. Louis because of a heart condition. Inmate says he was
not arrested at any time while in St. Louis, but about 11-9-61 he and an acquaintance
were picked up at Louisiana, Missouri, his identity as an Illinois violator was then
discovered, and he waived extradition for return. He says this acquaintance left St.
Louis to drive to Quincy, Illinois, asked inmate to go along, and he accepted. He says
they stopped at Louisiana, Missouri and were questioned by police about the burglary of
a supermarket in that area, but he knew nothing about that offense. Enclosed with re-
ports from the Division of Supervision concerning this inmate is a detailed report of
investigation by the Missouri Highway Patrol of the burglary, but we find nothing in
this which would suggest that inmate and his companion were suspected of having any
connection with the crime, and it seems evident that no charge was filed in Missouri.
However, it will be noted that this episode seems to have at least some points of re-
semblance to the behavior which led to his return as a parole violator in July, 1956.

REVIEW OF SOCIAL FACTORS: The Reclassification Report of 9-2-56 offers a
summary of inmate's background and we would re-

fer to that report. As indicated above, he assertedly lived with a cousin who operates
a rooming house in St. Louis after he absconded from his most recent parole. Although
he says he was under the influence of ,liquor and "goof balls" at the time he absconded
from parole), he claims that thereafter he indluged only in moderate drinking. He says
he worked at various part-time jobs as a janitor, etc., while in St. Louis until he was
placed on public relief following his release from the Cochran V.A. Hospital in January,
1961 following a heart attack. He now corresponds with his cousin in St. Louis.

PERSONALITY: Physically, inmate's appearance suggests his ad-
vancing age, and he gives a history of two fairly

severe heart attacks in recent years. He has also been hard of hearing for a number of
years, and receives V.A. disability compensation. We would refer to the current medical
report for further information as to his condition. Recent psychometric test indicates
superior intelligence, with a score approximating that previously obtained. Temperamen-
tally, he is 2 rather beaten, prisonized individual who has in the past had a historyof heavy drinking during the occasional interludes when he is not incarcerated, but who
claims only moderate indulgence following the binge which led to his prompt abscending
from his V.A. Hospital placement. We regard him as a rather dependent institutionalized
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RrLAm SIFICAION. REO T 4 GAiRON, John #25261 * Deceber 2, 1961

- 2

person who has long been an outcast from conventional society and who tends- to sub
merge himself into anonymity whenever he is confronted with the demands of a .free
community adjustment..

CLASSIFIC ATION: Group III: Without evident mental disorder
or mental defect. klult unimprovable offender.

Superior intelligence (ACT 115). Inadequate personality makeup., High guarded prog
nosis.

RCOMIEDATIONS: Menard general division. Medium or maximum
-security. Light routine work assignment.

R. H. Groff' (Mber).
G.. Classification Board

RHG:dre

S*

RECLASSIFICATION REPORT: GAWRON, John #25261 December 2, 1961

- 2 -
person who has long been an outcast from conventional society and who tends to sub-
merge himself into anonymity whenever he is confronted with the demands of a free
community adjustment.

CLASSIFICA ATION: Group III: Without evident mental disorder
or mental defect. Adult unimprovable offender.

Superior intelligence ( AGCT 115). Inadequate personality makeup. High guarded prog-nosis.

RECOMMENDATIONS: Menard general division. Medium or maximum
security. Light routine work assignment.

R. H. Groff (Member)
Classification Board

RHG:drc
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#1542-Pont iao
STATE OF ILLINOIS

PARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
DIVISION OF THE CRIMINOLOGIST

ME1i ARD D. D. UNIT

CLASSIFICATION REPORT
#25261-IMenard September 20 1956

Name: GAWRON, John Age: 57 Admitted: 11-.9-34-J
Crime: Burglary Sentence: 1-Life Sentence: 6-7,-46eA.T(PV)

7-2-56-M(JPV)

1. Transfer. RECLASSIFICATION
2. Classification
3. Recommendations BEHAVIO O9 PAROI: This 57 year old white man was paroled

from Joliet for the second time on
9-21-54 to placement at the Boldier's and Sailor's Home in-Quincy. He re
mained there until March 1956, then.-left because he learned the police were
looking for him in connection with investigation of an Armed Robbery at
LaGrange, Missouri, Reports indicate that inmate had been drinking consider.
ably while at the Soldierts and Sailor's Hone, and had also been keeping
company with a Mrse Lucille Ryan, the mother of a Menard parolee, #23737 Ryanq
This parolee was also arrested in connection with the armed robbery at La
Grange, Missouri, and is apparently now incarcerated in that state' Records
indicate that another paroleeo Menard #23686 Gain, was also arrested for
questioning in connection with that investigation, but was releasedo Inmate'
says he left the home when he learned that police were looking for him, moved
to a room in Qui:ncy, and he evidently eluded investigation at that time0
Although he refused to reveal where he was living, other information indi
cates that he was later living with Mrs. Hyan, According to his own story,
he obtained employment with a road construction company after he leflt the
home, and it would appear that his whereabouts might have been traced in
this manner, had there been sufficient interest, r^ecords indicate that a.
violation warrant was issued late in March 195b, and that he was then ar
rested by Quincy police on 6-28-56 as a burglary suspect. Cain, Menard
#23686, had been arrested a few days earlier in connection with two burg
laries in which inmate does not appear to have been directly implicated,
although the loot was apparently taken to Mrs. Ryan's home, where inmate
was staying. Cain then admitted some-earlier burglaries, and implicated
inmate as an associate in at least one of them. Inmate now professes rathernaive innocence of any knowledge -of these offenses, professes that he didnot understand much of the questioning to which he was subjected following
his arrest, and is evidently decided on a policy of admitting as little as
possible. He does admit considerable drinking while on parole, and histechnical violation in failure to send in a few reports. From present information, it would appear that there was a concerted and calculated series,of criminal episodes in which two Menard parolees, Cain and. xyan, as wellas at least one other associate were involved, and in which inmate was alsoimplicated on the basis of Cain's statements.

R-EVIE'W OF SOCIAL FACTORS: Subject was born in Chicago on 7-12-99
as the sixth of seven children of anative-born mother of Polish descent and a German immigrant father. Duringinmate's youth the family lived in a disorderly and delinquent area on thenear northw'est side in Chicago. He says his father "had a- political job"with the Chicago street department, and the family was evidently of limitedsocio-enonomic status. He now says his father died in 1930 and his mother

#1542-Pontiac
STATE OF ILLINOIS

EPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
DIVISION OF THE CRIMINOLOGIST

MENARD D. D. UNIT

CLASSIFICATION REPORT
#25261-Menard September 2, 1956

Name: GAWRON, John Age: 57 Admitted: 11-19-34-J
Crime: Burglary Sentence: I Life Sentence:

7-25x56-M(JPV)

RECLASSIFICATION1. Transfer.
2. Classification

3. Recommendations BEHAVIOR ON PAROLE: This 57 year old white man was paroled
from Joliet for the second time on

9-21-54 to placement at the Soldier's and Sailoris Home in Quincy. He re-
mained there until March 1956, then left because he learned the police were
looking for him in connection with investigation of an Armed Robbery at
LaGrange, Missouri. Reports indicate that inmate had been drinking consider-
ably while at the Soldier's and Sailor's Home, and had also been keeping
company with a Mrs. Lucille Ryan, the mother of a Menard parolee, #23737 Ryan,
This parolee was also arrested in connection with the armed robbery at La-
Grange, Missouri, and is apparently now incarcerated in that states Records
indicate that another parolee, Menard #23686 Gain, was also arrested for
questioning in connection with that investigation, but was released. Inmate
says he left the home when he learned that police were looking for him, movedto a room in Quincy, and he evidently eluded investigation at that time.
Although he refused to reveal where he was living, other information indi-
cates that he was later living with Mrs. Ryan, According to his own story,he obtained employment with a road construction company after he left the
home, and it would appear that his whereabouts might have been teaced inthis manner, had there been sufficient interest. Records indicate that aviolation warrant was issued late in March 1956, and that he was then ar-rested by Quincy police on 6-28-56 as a burglary suspect. Cain, Menard
#23686, had been arrested a few days earlier in connection with two burg-laries in which inmate does not appear to have been directly implicated,although the loot was apparently taken to Mrs. Ryan's home, where inmate
was staying. Cain then admitted some earlier burglaries, and implicatedinmate as an associate in at least one of them. Inmate now professes rathernaive innocence of any knowledge -of these offenses, professes that he didnot understand much of the questioning to which he was subjected followinghis arrest, and is evidently decided on a policy of admitting as little aspossible. He does admit considerable drinking while on parole, and histechnical violation in failure to send in a few reports. From present infor-mation, it would appear that there was a concerted and calculated seriesof criminal episodes in which two Menard parolees, Cain and Kyan, as wellas at least one other associate were involved, and in which inmate was alsoimplicated on the basis of Cain's statements.
REVIEW OF SOCIAL FACTORS: Subject was born in Chicago on 7-12-99

as the sixth of seven children of anativo-born mother of Polish descent and a German immigrant father. Duringinmate's youth the family lived in a disorderly and delinquent area on thenear northwest side in Chicago. He says his father "had a political job"with the Chicago street department, and the family was evidently of limitedsocio-enonomic status. He now says his father died in 1930 and his mother
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" STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

-. DIVISION OF THE CRIMINOLOGIST

M.RAPD D0 Do UNIT

CLASSIFICATION REPORT
Menard #21261

Name: G:AWRON, John Age: Admitted:

Crime: Sentence:

1. Transfer. RECLASSIFICATION
2. Classification
3. Recommendations

also died in 1951. Inmate says he now has two living brothers, but-has had
no contact with. either of them for a considerable time, He claims to have
completed eighth'grade in public school. In February 1915 he was commited
to St. Charles for stealing auto tires, apparently escaped twice, and it
seems to have been during an escape from that institution that he-enlisted
int the Marines in May 1916. He was medically discharged from .the Parines
in May 1917. In April 1918 he was committed to Pontiac under one year
sentence for larceny. In June 1921 he was committed to Leavenworth under
5 year sentence for altering and passing government obligations. In
September 1927 he was sentenced to a six month term in the Chicago House
of Correction for burglary. In June -1929 he was sentenced to a 1-15 year
term at Folsom for burglary, and was paroled in December 1931. As records
indicate, it was in November 1934 that he was originally committed to Joliet
under his present 1-Life sentence, and his only period in the free community
since have been his recent parole period and one earlier parole from December
1944 until June 1946, during which he worked at the Hines VA Hospital part
of .the time and was eventually involved in another burglary. His civilian
work history has thus been extremely irregular and casualo In previous in
terviews inmate has stated that he was married in 1932 and was later divorced,
but he now denies that he was ever married and says this was a common-law
attachment. Leisure activities have centered primarily around drinking.
Inmate now has no.effective community attachments.

PEiiSONiALITY: Physically inmate is an aging individual who is ap
parently somewhat hard of hearing, and he gives a

history of chronic ear trouble dating from his Marine service in 1916-17.
He has received partial disability compensation for a considerable number ofyears, and apparently is fearful of giving a history of too satisfactory
health because he feels that this maight possible be reduced or cut off.Previous psychometric tests have indicated superior intelligence, but hispresent reactions suggest thathe is- functioning on a considerably lower.level. Temperamentally he is a rather beaten,. prisonized individual who
has been incarcerated much of his life and who has no goals or constructive
motivations. He has been inclined toward heavy drinking when not incarcerated,
and apparently this was a problem during his recent parole period even beforehe became involved in more serious violations. In present interview he
attempts to create as much sympathy for himself as possible, professes in
nocence of any serdtous wrong-doing, and claims to know nothing of the variousnew criminal charges for which he was under investigation. He now impresses
us as an essentially dependent, institutionalized person who is unable to
avoid involvement in criminal activity in the free community, and for whomany hope of satisfactory adjustment now seems remoteo

STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

DIVISION OF THE CRIMINOLOGIST

MENARD D. De UNIT

CLASSIFICATION REPORT
Menard #25261

Name: GAWRON, John Age: Admitted:

Crime: Sentence:

RECLASSIFICATION
1. Transfer.
2. Classification 2
3. Recommendations

also died in 1951. Inmate says he now has two living brothers, but has had
no contact with either of them for a considerable time. He claims to have
completed eighth grade in public school. In February 1915 he was commited
to St. Charles for stealing auto tires, apparently escaped twice, and it
seems to have been during an escape from that institution that he enlistedin the Marines in May 1916. He was medically discharged from the Marinesin May 1917. In April 1918 he was committed to Pontiac under one yearsentence for larceny. In June 1921 he was committed to Leavenworth under
5 year sentence for altering and passing government obligations. In
September 1927 he was sentenced to a six month term in the Chicago House
of Correction for burglary. In Jung 1929 he was sentenced to a 1-15 yearterm at Folsom for burglary, and was paroled in December 1931. As records
indicate, it was in November 1934 that he was originally committed to Joliet
under his present 1-Life sentance, and his only period in the free communitysince have been his recent parole period and one earlier parole from December
1944 until June 1946, during which he worked at the Hines VA Hospital partof the time and was eventually involved in another burglary. His civilian
work history has thus been extremely irregular and casual. In previous in-
terviews inmate has stated that he was married in 1932 and was later divorced,but he now denies that he was ever married and says this was a common-law
attachment. Leisure activities have centered primarily around drinking.Inmate now has no effective community attachments.

PERSONALITY: Physically innate is an aging individual who is ap-
parently somewhat hard of hearing, and he gives a

history of chronic ear trouble dating from his Marine service in 1916-17.He has received partial disability compensation for a considerable number of
years, and apparently is fearful of giving a history of too satisfactoryhealth because he feels that this maight possible be reduced or cut off.
Previous psychometric tests have indicated superior intelligence, but his
present reactions suggest thathe is functioning on a considerably lowerlevel. Temperamentally he is a rather beaten, prisonized individual whohas been incarcerated much of his life and who has no goals or constructivemotivations. He has been inclined toward heavy drinking when not incarcerated,and apparently this was a problem during his recent parole period even beforehe became involved in more serious violations. In present interview he
attempts to create as much sympathy for himself as possible, professes in-
nocence of any seráouswrong-doing, and claims to know nothing of the variousnew criminal charges for which he was under investigation. He now impressesus as an essentially dependent, institutionalized person who is unable toavoid involvement in criminal activity in the free community, and Bor whom
any hope of satisfactory adjustment now seems remote.
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STATE OF ILLINOIS
*EPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

. DIVISION OF THE CRIMINOLOGIST
K MIIARD D. Do UNIT

CLASSIFICATION REPORT
Menard #25261

Name: GAWRON, John Age: Admitted:

Crime: Sentence:

1. Transfer,. RECLASSIFICATION
2. Classification 3
3. Recommendations

CIASIFICATION: Group III without psychosis or mental defect. Adult
. unimprovable offender. Superior intelligence* In

adequate personality with alcoholic tendencies. Highly guarded prognosis.

RECOMEliDATIONS: Menard general division. Maximum security seems ad
.. visable for the present. Light routine unskilled

work assignment.

H Groff (Member)
Classification Board.

RHq/,bh

STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

DIVISION OF THE CRIMINOLOGIST
MENARD D. D. UNIT

CLASSIFICATION REPORT
Menard #25261

Name: GAWRON, John Age: Admitted:

Crime: Sentence:

RECLASSIFICATION
1. Transfer.
2. Classification
3. Recommendations 3 (

CLASSIFICATION: Group III. Without psychosis or mental defect. Adult
unimprovable offender. Superior intelligence. In-

adequate personality with alcoholic tendencies. Highly guarded prognosis.
RECOMMENDATIONS: Menard general division. Maximum security seems ad-

visable for the present. Light routine unskilled
work assignment.

GINNAR. H. Groff (Member)
Classification Board

RHG/bh
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PD-30g (Rev. 9-13>6S)
jP7IONAI 10TM NO. 10~ I0o-lOx

lAYSr li7 WION
lr t GSA GIN. RIG. No. 774

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
" .. J~4Memorandum t

TO SAC ~/ / 2 Si C) DATE: - Z'~S ;

FROM : SA (I7/ ~ 6CA "f -DCI D SI DR (Psrob)

A ~PCI 0DPSI ZI-jR
SUBJECT[: ,/fCL /Y B ,.-½,L Q

Dates of Contact

Titles and File #s on which contacted

Purpose and results of contact

DONEGATIVE f1 "i~.( L~ckj
~POSITIVE / I '

D STATISTIC IL

&LJ~~ / t-1

uiformant certified that he has Rating -Coverage

furnished all information obtained
by__himsincelastcontact.

SEARCHED____IDXD
SERIALIZE~J

1AY 1 1968

/- /<2 C)3-i dFI-PI
3 ,.. is

FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65)
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 3010-104
MAY 1747 EDITION
GSA GIN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC SI (137-2515) DATE: 4/29/65

SA Williams RoBERTS E+I CI SI R (Prob)
FROM :

PCI PSI R

SUBJECT: ACEL HHWKIN'S

Dates of Contact

4/2-4/11-4/9/65Titles and File #s on which contacted

157-838

411-561
Purpose and results of contact

NEGATIVE

POSITIVE 00-4 4/4/68, PCI advised be had ZLD

STATISTIC

into Ne' fossible racial voluce
in SI, or who

might
have killed

Kung
2

On 4/11 } 4/19/68 respectively, Act

adversed he lid not know ERIC S.

GALT or Foress E. Bity & had no

info re
King's nurcerer.

Informant certified that he has Rating Coverage
furnished all information obtained
by him since last contact. Good GEN. (R.m.

SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZEDMrFILED

MAY 1 1968

1-137-2818 FBI-SPRINGFIELD

1-157-838 To
Th 411- <61 411-561-464
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FP I SPRNGF LD

F'- 1 KA IV CITY."

1W) PM URnZFNT 5'9/'~u PHMY

TOl DIRFKCTOR Al-*1RA1;, MFM'PHIS, SPRI\(=IF.LF)

FROMf KANISAS CITY /,-7AO 1P X(

UKI N

PAL. LILT, KANSAS CITY KS., ADVISED THIS PATE THAT HEF

RELIEVF SUPJF'CT. IN FIFT !INF FATED A WlOiAN! KNO:-N ONLY AS RUiSTYJ"

IA- RA: THE. M. AND M TA RN IN 41\ ALLEFY RETWFFN FRA.NKLIN AND) GLENDALE

STREE T. IN PEOR IA, L. WE. COLD_ FURN ISH NO HER PERTINEFNT

INFORMATION RF(=ARF) N!= RU!STY OTHER THAN SHF H. REV) HAIR. STATED)

FRIEND, ROF FAT FHL inn, FOUR ZERO TI.O F:. MFL- iIJP>Es PEORIA, WOULD

K<NOW" HER COMPLEF F IDEN"TITY. _ILF S-A:! IN AI~r'AL RELIE.VED TO RE,

I0FNTICAI.. TO.. L'JFJCT IN PEACOCK TAVFR , THIRTYFIRST AND) TROOST.,

KANSAS CITY, VO., APPROXIMATELY ONFE YEAR .AGO. THIS MAN IN
TAVF.RN 'WNIFF! Kai(?.ING _ILE. AT FIRST HOW!KVF'E, AFTER A FEW nPINKS.r,.

-FE AF MITTFD KN'OW"ING RUSTY A-Nn P'RO~UCFr. A LOCK OF HE.R HAIR HF WAS

CA RRYINGC- I HIS WtaLLFT. LILT' PF.FMMDRR MAN! *IUNG- CALLED RAY ANA

SLATES HR n:FNFRALLY n"C1F.Ps 1FSCPIPTI()N OF* SirPJFCT4

RFGARflING SiPJFCT." KANSAS CITY WILL CONDUCT INK/EFST IGAT ION AT

PEACOCK TAVFFN RE.GARDING- _Th_)7JFCT.

P

F~vn -'y.{ - f MY 9 _96

MAL

FBI SPRNGFLP)

:1-s~J.i

FRI SPRNGFLD

FRI KAN CITY

330 PM URGENT 5/9/68 PHM

takeTO DIRECTOR AA-38861, MEMPHIS, SPRINGFIELD

FROM KANSAS CITY Ar-760 1P

anail
MURKIN 414-541

May
DALR LILE, KANSAS CITY KS., ADVISED THIS DATE THAT HE

BELIEVED SURJECT IN FIFTYWINE DATED A WOMAN KNOWN ONLY AS RUSTY,

WHO RAN THE M AND M TAVERN IN AN ALLEY BETWEEN FRANKLIN AND GLENDALE

STREET$ IN PEORIA, LL. LILE COULD FURNISH NO OTHER PERTINENT

INFORMATION REGARDING RUSTY OTHER THAN SHE HAD RED HAIR. STATED

FRIEND ROBERT BLOOD, FOUR ZF.R.O TWO E. MELROURNE, PEORIA, WOULD

KNOW HER COMPLETE IDENTITY. LILE SAW INDIVIDUAL BELIEVED TO BE

IDENTICAL TO SUBJECT IN PEACOCK TAVERN, THIRTYFIRST AND TROOST,

KANSAS CITY, MO., APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR AGO. THIS MAN IN

TAVERN DENIED KNOWING LILE AT FIRST HOWEVER, AFTER A FEW DRINKS

HF ADMITTED KNOWING RUSTY AND PRODUCED A LOCK OF HER HAIR HF WAS

CARRYING IN HIS WALLET. LILF REMEMBERS MAN PEING CALLED RAY AND

STATES HF GENERALLY ANSWERS DESCRIPTION OF SURJFCT.

SPRINGFIFLD AT PEORIA, ILL., ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY RUSTY,

REGARDING SUBJECT. KANSAS CITY WILL CONDUCT INVESTIGATION AT

PRACOCK TAVERN REGARDING SUBJECT.
INDEXID

SEARCHEDP FILED
SERIALIZED

END 44.541.46 MAY 9 1968

SPRINGFIELD

MAL

FBI SPRNGFLD Remincan@ Robert
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FRI SPRNGFLD

FRI KAN CITY

"n PM URGENT 5/9/A-PHM

TO DIRECTOR A-IRRE1t MFMPHIS, SPRINGFIELD

FROM KANSAS CITY AA-760 IP

MUIRKIN

DALE LILE. KANSAS CITY& KS., ADVISED THIS DATE THAT HE

RLIVFfD;SURJECT IN FIFTYNINE DATED ,A WOMAN KNOWN ONLY AS RUSTY.

wH RAN THE M AND M TAVERN IN AN ALLEY RETWF.N FRANKLIN AND GLENDALE R

STREETS IN PEORIA. ILL. LILE COULD FURNISH NO OTHER PERTINENT

INFORMATION REGARDING RUSTY OTHER THAN SHE HAD RED HAIR. STATED

FRIEND RORF:RT RLOOD. FOUR ZERO TWO F. MELpOURNE, PEORIA, WOULD

4OW HER COMPLETE IDENTITY. x LILE SAW INDIVIDUAL RELIEVED TO 8)'

IDENTICAL TO SURJECT IN PEACOCK TAVERN. THIRTYFIRST AND TROOST,

KANSAS CITY, MO., APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR AGO. THIS MAN IN

TAVERN DENIED KNOWING LILE AT FIRST HOWEVER. AFTER A FEW DRINKS

W. ADMITTED KNOWING RUSTY AND PRODUCED. A LOC( OF HER HAIR HE WAS

04RRYING IN HIS WALLET. LILE REMEMBERS MAN BEING CALLED RAY AM

STATES HE GENERALLY ANSWERS DESCRIPTION OF SURJECT.

SPRINGFIELD AT PEORIA. ILL., ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY RUSTY.

FGARDING SURJECT. KANSAS CITY WILL CONDUCT INVESTIGATION AT

PEACOCK TAVERN REGARDI ¶ SUJS CT.

PT.JD
MAL MAY 9 1968.
t95 SPRNSFLRI
PSI SPRNGFLS

-;. .&:J/p

FBI SPRNGFLD

FRI KAN CITY

no PM URGENT 5/9/68 PHM

TO DIRECTOR 44-28861, MEMPHIS, SPRINGFIELD

FROM KANSAS CITY AA-760 1P

MURKIN

DALF LILE, KANSAS CITY, KS., ADVISED THIS DATE THAT HE

ELIFVED<SURJF.CT IN FIFTYNINE DATED A WOMAN KNOWN ONLY AS RUSTY,

WHO RAN THF M AND M TAVFRN IN AN ALLFY BETWEEN FRANKLIN AND GLENDALE

STREETS IN PEORIA, ILL. LILE COULD FURNISH NO OTHER PERTINENT

INFORMATION REGARDING RUSTY OTHER THAN SHF HAD RFD HAIR. STATED

FRIEND ROBERT BLOOD, FOUR ZERO TWO E. MELROURNE, PRORIA, WOULD

KNOW HER COMPLETE IDENTITY. LILE SAW INDIVIDUAL BELIEVED TO BE

IDENTICAL TO SURJECT IN PEACOCK TAVERN, THIRTYFIRST AND TROOST,

KANSAS CITY, MO., APPROXIMATELY ONF. YEAR AGO. THIS MAN IN

TAVF.RN DENIED KNOWING LILE AT FIRST HOWEVER, AFTER A FFW DRINKS

HF ADMITTED KNOWING RUSTY AND PRODUCED A LOCK OF HFR HAIR HF. WAS

CARRYING IN HIS WALLET. LILE REMEMBERS MAN BEING CALLED RAY AND

STATES HF GENERALLY ANSWERS DESCRIPTION OF SURJECT.

SPRINGFIELD AT PEORIA, ILL., ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY RUSTY,

RFGARDING SUR FFCT. KANSAS CITY WILL CONDUCT INVESTIGATION AT

PF.ACOCK TAVFRN REGARDING SUBJECT. 44-361-465

FND

P

SEARCHED
INDEXED

SERIALIZED
FILED

MAL td MAY 9 1968

FBI SPRINGFIELD
FBI SPRNGFLB
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FIBI INPAPOLS

FBI SPRNGFLD

201PM URGENT 5/9/68 MAL

TO CHICAGO, INDIANAPOLIS, AND ST. LOUIS

FROM SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

MURKIN.

RE MY TEL THIS DATE.

RE JOSEPH ELMER AUSTIN, AKA.

- !AUSTIN'S BROTHER, CHARLES, LOCATED AND INTERVIEWED, WAVERLY,

ILLINOIS, AND WAS IN RECEIPT OF LETTER MAY SEVEN FROM A I

WITH RETURN ADDRESS, TWO ZERO T WARREN BOULEVARD,

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS. CHARLES AUSTIN WAS NOT SURE IF HIS

BROTHER IS EMPLOYED.

CHARLES AUSTIN INTERVIEWED RE SUBJECT RAY AND SHOWN

PHOTOGRAPH OF RAY BUT ADVISED HE WAS NOT ACQUAINTED WITH SUBJECT

/ NOR HAD HE FVER HEARD HIS BROTHER MENTION SUBJECT.

CHICAGO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW JOSEPH ELMER SUSTIN FOR ANY

INFORMATION RE SUBJECT RAY.

COPIES MAILED MEMPHIS AND KANSAS CITY.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P.

END

CORRECTION LINE ELEVEN SEVENTH WORD SHOULD BE AUSlCHED.,,
END END - SERIALIZED.,

INDEXED
JJRFB I ST LOUI S LN 112 WD FILED. ____

0JS
CORRECTION LINE AUSTIN

FBI INDAPOLS
JJR EOM

FBI ST LOUIS FBI 7r

FBI INDAPOLS

FBI SPRNGFLD

201PM URGENT 5/9/68 MAL

TO CHICAGO, INDIANAPOLIS, AND ST. LOUIS

FROM SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

MURKIN.

RE MY TEL THIS DATE.

RE JOSEPH ELMER AUSTIN, AKA.

AUSTIN'S BROTHER, CHARLES, LOCATED AND INTERVIEWED, WAVERLY,

ILLINOIS, AND WAS IN RECEIPT OF LETTER MAY SEVEN FROM AUSTIN

two
WITH RETURN ADDRESS, TWO ZERO/THREE WARREN BOULEVARD, ASA Clash
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS. CHARLES AUSTIN WAS NOT SURE IF HIS add 5/9/64D
BROTHER IS EMPLOYED.

CHARLES AUSTIN INTERVIEWED RE SUBJECT RAY AND SHOWN

PHOTOGRAPH OF RAY BUT ADVISED HE WAS NOT ACQUAINTED WITH SUBJECT

NOR HAD HE EVER HEARD HIS BROTHER MENTION SUBJECT.

CHICAGO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW JOSEPH ELMER SUSTIN FOR ANY

INFORMATION RE SUBJECT RAY.

COPIES MAILED MEMPHIS AND KANSAS CITY.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P.

END

CORRECTION LINE ELEVEN SEVENTH WORD SHOULD BE AUSSEARCHED

END END SERIALIZED

INDEXED
JJRFBI ST LOUIS LN 11, WD T FILED ANOJS
CORRECTION LINE AUSTIN

FBI INDAPOLS
JJR EOM 244-561-466
FBI ST LOUIS FBI

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Mev. 5-22=84) V

.5 FBI 1

Date: 5/0/68j

Transmit the following in PL.ATlflX
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via TELTMP UET
(Priority) I

---------------------------------------------------------------

TO: SI DRGT"S" 1 LAL) ADSACS, CHIC&GO, INDIANAOIR,

FRMSAC , ®f JX (4.-1

LOCRXXD L) AND IiTRI~U, W fLT,

'WITHU TM AWW*,M TW! 0 TWO TANh WAVZ1

GAO ILXI I AIUfTir WA M *VROT R IB ~ 'i

LM' ALSTI " VIMI#fl ti U t RAT AN

I AI OWCATrI AND - _ARCHED...,4 M -IX

0w~ouIATIO i M RxI Sumr ~RHQSERIALIZED...
ILD ED..... .

AMD* AM M P.,

Dumn-: (M) 1 - saumaa City (Am)

AprSent M Per 400
Specia ce.Ca l`

FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 5/9/68
Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via TELETYPE URGENT
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (MAIL) AND SACS, CHICAGO, INDIANAPOLIS,

AND ST. LOUIS

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

MURKIN.

RE MY TEL THIS DATE.

RE JOSEPH ELMER AUSTIN, AKA.

AUSTIN'S BROTHER, CHARLES, LOCATED AND INTERVIEWED, WAVERLY,

ILLINOIS, AND WAS IN RECEIPT OF LETTER MAY SEVEN FROM AUSTIN

WITH RETURN ADDRESS, TWO ZERO TWO THREE WARREN BOULEVARD,

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS CHARLES AUSTIN WAS NOT SURE IF HIS

BROTHER IS EMPLOYED.

CHARLES AUSTIN INTERVIEWED RE SUBJECT RAY AND SHOWN

PHOTOGRAPH OF RAY NUT ADVISED HE WAS NOT ACQUAINTED WITH SUBJECT

NOR HAD HE EVER HEARD HIS BROTHER MENTION SUBJECT.

CHICAGO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW JOSEPH ELMER AUSTIN FOR ANY
SEARCHED

INFORMATION RE SUBJECT RAY. SERIALIZED MR
INDEXEDCOPIES MAILED MEMPHIS AND KANSAS CITY.
FILED

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P.

For1 SI (44-561) 1 - Memphis (AM)- Bureau (AM) 1 - Kanaaa City (AM) RobertWR: ajs (4)

Approvedip Special Agent in Chargecloss SentFox 201AM Per me
1558

CT : ,5.00
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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5/8/68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, ST. LOUIS

FROM: SAG, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) -p-
SUBJECT: MURKIN

CR

00: HEMPHIS

Correspondence records, Menard State Pruitentiary,Monard, Illinois, reveal the following correspondents ofsubject's brothers, JOHN LARRY RYAN and JERRY WILLIAM EXEN:

JOHN: RALPH HOWARD, Indianapolis Indiana
(No address given)

JERRY: PAT WITT, 3971 Westminister, St. Louis,Missouri

RUBY DOBYHS, 3871 Westminister, St. Louis,
Missturi

JERRY LANCASTER, 4431 North 19th, St.
Louis, Missouri

St. Louis and Indianapolis are requested to attemptto locate and interview above individuals concerning anyinformation they might possibly have regarding subject
JAMES EARL RAY.

2 - St. Louis 1 - Chicago (info)2 - Indianapolis- Homphis (INFO) SEARCHED2 - Springfield (44-561)
IR/jac SÉRIALIZED par

INDEXED(8')
you FILED M

Roberts
44-51-16

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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5/9/68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, ST. LOUIS

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-581) -p-
SUBJECT: MURKIN

CR

00: MEMPHIS

Correspondence records, Menard State Penitentiary,
Menard, Illinois, reveal the following correspondents of
subject's brothers, JOHN LAERY RYAN and JERRY WILLIAM RYAN:

JOHN: RALPH HOWARD, Indianapelis Indiana
(No address given)

JERRY: PAT WITT, 3971 Westminister, St. Louis,
Missouri

RUBY DOBYNS, 3971 Westminister, St. Louis,
Missouri

JERRY LANCASTER 4431 North 19th, at
Louis, Missouri

St. Louis and Indianapolis are requested to attemptto locate and interview above individuals concerning any
information they might possibly have regarding subject
JAMES EARL RAY.

3 - St. Louis 1 - Chicago (info)2 - IndianapolisI - Hamphis (INFO)
2 - Springfield (44-561)
VR/jac
((8) 44.561-464

you
SEARCHED

SERIALIZED paper
INDEXED

FILED

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date: May 7, 1968
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

----------------------------------------------------------------------- -

To: All SACs and LEGATs

rom: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN
00: MEMPHIS (44-1987)

The Bureau has designated Memphis as office of origin in this case.

You were previously advised that leads in this Top Ten Fugitive case
must be handled within 24 hours.. The.Atlanta, Birmingham, Chicago, Houston,
Jackson, Kansas City, Los Angeles, New Orleans, St. Louis, and Springfield
Offices are to prepare the results of their investigation to date in report form,
not as an insert. At such time as the amount of investigation in these field
offices does not appear to warrant individual reports, advie the Bureau and
office of origin that inserts being prepared in future in lieu of reports, UACIL

All other offices will record the results in appropriate form and
transmit 15 copies of each to the office of origin for inclusion in reports
submitted by the Memphis Office. Should investigation increase in any such
area warranting submission of individual report, do so and advise the Bureau
and Memphis.

LEGATs are to submit results of investigation which can be
disseminated in letterhead memorandum form suitable for dissemination. Any
administrative data which cannot be disseminated is to be set forth in the
administrative section of your transmittal communication. Look-alikes and
other leads resolved and reported by cablegram or other communication need
not be rereported as copies of these communications are being forwarded office
of origin by the Bureau for administrative handling of the case.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

SERIAUZED D

MnVa-1968

// 40F -SPRI IELD

Sent Via M Per _____________

0-9 (Rev. 5-22-54)

FBI
Date: May 7, 1968

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

To: All SACs and LEGATs

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN
OO: MEMPHIS (44-1987)

The Bureau has designated Memphis as office of origin in this case.

You were previously advised that leads in this Top Ten Fugitive case
must be handled within 24 hours. The Atlanta, Birmingham, Chicago, Houston,
Jackson, Kansas City, Los Angeles, New Orleans, St. Louis, and Springfield
Offices are to prepare the results of their investigation to date in report form,
not as an insert. At such time as the amount of investigation in these field
offices does not appear to warrant individual reports, advise the Bureau and
office of origin that inserts being prepared in future in lieu of reports, UACB.

All other offices will record the results in appropriate form and
transmit 15 copies of each to the office of origin for inclusion in reports
submitted by the Memphis Office. Should investigation increase in any such
area warranting submission of individual report, do so and advise the Bureau
and Memphis.

LEGATs are to submit results of investigation which can be
disseminated in letterhead memorandum form suitable for dissemination. Any
administrative data which cannot be disseminated is to be set forth in the
administrative section of your transmittal communication. Look-alikes and
other leads resolved and reported by cablegram or other communication need
not be rereported as copies of these communications are being forwarded office
of origin by the Bureau for administrative handling of the case.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

SEARCHED INDEXED

Tal- hebue allto SERIALIZED WHERE
MAYO - 1968

SPRINGFIELD

include
CG
other

in

Sent Via M Per

44-561-468
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date. May 7, 1968
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

----------------------------------------------------------------------- -
To: All SACs and LEGATs

rom: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MUJRKN
00: MEMPHIS (44-1987)

The Bureau has designated Memphis as office of origin in this case.

You were previously advised that leads in this Top Ten Fugitive case
must be handled within 24 hours. The Atlanta, Birmingham, Chicago, Houston,
Jackson, Kansas City, Los Angeles, New Orleans, St. Louis, and Springfield
Offices are to prepare the results of their investigation to date in report form,
not as an insert. At such time as the amount of investigation in these field
offices does not appear to warrant individual reports, advse the Bureau and
office of origin that inserts being prepared in future in lieu of reports, UACB.

All other offices will record the results in appropriate form and
transmit 15 copies of each to the office of origin for inclusion in reports
submitted by the Memphis Office. Should investigation increase in any such
area warranting submission of individual report, do so and advise the Bureau
and Memphis.

LEGATs are to submit results of investigation which can be
disseminated in letterhead memorandum form suitable for dissemination. Any
administrative data which cannot be disseminated is to be set forth in the
administrative section of your transmittal communication. Look-alikes and
other leads resolved and reported by cablegram or other communication need
not be rereported as copies of these communications are being forwarded office
of origin by the Bureau for administrative handling of the case.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

seUAUZELED
AY9 - 1968

FBI-SPRINGFIELD

Sent Via M P M-

0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI
Date: May 7, 1968

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

To: All SACs and LEGATs

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN
OO: MEMPHIS (44-1987)

The Bureau has designated Memphis as office of origin in this case.

You were previously advised that leads in this Top Ten Fugitive case
must be handled within 24 hours. The Atlanta, Birmingham, Chicago, Houston,
Jackson, Kansas City, Los Angeles, New Orleans, St. Louis, and Springfield
Offices are to prepare the results of their investigation to date in report form,
not as an insert. At such time as the amount of investigation in these field
offices does not appear to warrant individual reports, advise the Bureau and
office of origin that inserts being prepared in future in lieu of reports, UACB.

All other offices will record the results in appropriate form and
transmit 15 copies of each to the office of origin for inclusion in reports
submitted by the Memphis Office. Should investigation increase in any such
area warranting submission of individual report, do SO and advise the Bureau
and Memphis.

LEGATs are to submit results of investigation which can be
disseminated in letterhead memorandum form suitable for dissemination. Any
administrative data which cannot be disseminated is to be set forth in the
administrative section of your transmittal communication. Look-alikes and
other leads resolved and reported by cablegram or other communication need
not be rereported as copies of these communications are being forwarded office
of origin by the Bureau for administrative handling of the case.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED MYFILED

MAY - 1968
FBI-SPRINGFIELD

Sent Via M Per

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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6/1/68

ATRYAL

- DIRECTOR, FBX (44-38591)

FROM: sac, DALLAS (44-2549) (IF)

RESJREY:
THREATS TO HANTIN LUTHER KIM JR.

ME: JUNON c.

lite Chicago teletypes to Service dated 4/23 and 3/2/ea,
Dallas teletype to Burman dated 4/20/88, and Springfield
teletype to Chicago and Mallas dated 5/3/08.

A gramary of investigation conducted at Malles is
not emt as follows:

in 5/6/08, JOHN c. was Logated at his placeof exployment, the Tenant Manoplate Company, 1900 a. Erray
Street, Ballas, Recurds of that company as furnished by

MARGARITY HOSE, Personnel Department, reflected that
bas boss employed by that company as a printer sofnce

4/18/68, with his residence whom is 3008 Mast R.L. Therates
Expressessy, Mallas. Personnal records of the above company
also reflected that NEXTER sustained an injury while on duty
on 4/22/69, and at that time be gave the above address.

the 3/6/89,-- interviewed at the Texas
Inneglate Company and stated that be left Chicago, Illinois,
on 3/31/05, by way of Overhound Bas, directly to Ballas, Teacher
with an appreciate 2hear Isjover at SR. Louis, Kimseuri, -
theI date. Be stated that be arrived Balles early on the
worning of 4/1/89, and innovistely asstacted a friend of his

Mareon
Chicago (44-1114) (late)
Springfield (44-561) (Tafe)
Newphia (44-1007)
Palks (2 -44-2049) SEARCHED

(1 - 197-1919) SERIALIZED MyFILED

Julies
(10) Roast

MAY O 1968

FBI ASPRINGNELD

44-561-469
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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by the- of EDDIN CHARFIELD, who lives at uses Enat R. L.
Therates Fresway stated that before leaving Chicago
he lived at 4001 Haiment and worked for the Bely-Print Congray.
No stated that while is Chicago he was a member of the American
Waxi Party (ARF) and plans to continue like membership with the
AND by paying his dues to the AME headquarters in Arlington,
Virginia. REPISER further stated that he does not plan to
contact any of the AREP members in Balles, Teams, since has is
becausing inective is the ABP he to getting married
shortly to A Dallas girl by theI of CHARLES HARRIES, who
warted at the Ones Cola Bettling Company, Ballas. Thanks.- them stated that - 4/1/88, be obtained a can-
struction job through his friend. INVOICE CRANFIELD, with the
Legan Rebarts Construction Company, 4931 Mission Street, Dallas,
Temas. No stated that has worked continuously at this construction
company with- COMPINE until approximately 4/12/88, at
which time has left that company because he did not like-
struction work. NEGIZER stated that be them began working for
the Tenant Hansplate Company se 4/10/00, and Issue been se employed$ the present date.

MUDISHER than stated that in regard to the murder of
MARTER LITEMSR KING, Ja, be does not recall over making any threats
against the life of Kills, elese be is A member of the
ARF. be does not agree at all with the jolietes followed by
KIRS or his a stated, however, that as a member of
the AND he deep Next believe in violence and the present policy of
the AND is against physical vielence.

MERISHE is described Am white male; bears 3/6/40, at
Chicago, Illinois go 10th & 145 pounds, Selective Service No.
11-122-00-55 (Cleanifies as 1-4 with the Renter, Illinois Selective
Service Board); bles eyes, blend hair.

HERTEER stated that since Ave is getting married in the
moss future, he plans to stay in the Dallas MORE and purchase
a house and because innetive in the AMP.

No further stated that Mr. LEBOT SMBERTS or his foreuse,
BILL DAVIDSON, would venera for his shareshorts from 4/1 to 12/88.

as S/6/68, Mr. DILL SAVINGSN, Formus with the Larey
Reberts Construction Company (suagery), advised SEA JAINS W. ANDERSON
that his payroll records reflect that JOHN c. MEDICER was employed

#

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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11ft operator (naststast)
INVIRING stated that in additionrecalls working duringfriend,

regarding above interview follow to Neughte.
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-NITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5/7/68

FROM

SA LARRY W. GREEN P.

SUBJECT:

MURKIN

Re Bureau tel to Springfield, 4/29/68.

JUDITH RAY 1013 Main Street Hi h1and, Illinois,
was interviewed April 30,19_ , concerning her knowledge
of possible association with the-subject, JAMES EARL RAY.

JUDITH RAY, stated that her husband, CECIL RAY,
is at the present time separated from her although ath- "re
not divorced. She stated tha there is a state warran
outstanding against her husb nd, CECIL, issued by the tates
Attorney's Office at Edwardsville, Illinois, chargin her
husband with nonsupport of the 4 children which sh. has.
JUDITH RAY stated that it is her understanding f om the
States Attorney's Office At Edwardsville, Illinois, that her.
husband may have recently moved to Wisconsin, in order to
escape the warrant outstanding against him in the State of
Illinois.

However, she stated that his location, if he
has moved to Wisconsin, is unknown to her. She further
stated that it is her belief that her husband CECIL RAY
has not moved to Wisconsin,. but is instead living in Vandalia,
Illinois, with some of.his relatives. She stated that she
has on several occasions contacted relatives of her husband
in Vandalia but they have refused to help her locate her
husband, She related that it is her belief that the relatives
know the location of her husband but refuse to cooperate
with her in finding him and they know the warrant will be

. -issued against him.

Mrs. RAY stated that she does not know of any
association which her husband may have had with the subject
but said he could have associated withhim before their m riage
in 1955 and may have associated sometime since then wi

, I ii inAlton, Illinois.
- (44-561) Cb

LWG:sjs S nn

2)
\

SERIAUZEDO

11I~f I FBI--sPR NGF sOo

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the PayrollSavins,lan/mIi.

NO. 10

TION
CFR) 101-11.8

NITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5/7/68

FROM :
SA LARRY W. GREEN P.

SUBJECT:

MURKIN

Re Bureau tel to Springfield, 4/29/68.

JUDITH RAY, 1013 Main Street, Highland, Illinois
was interviewed April 30, 1968, concerning her knowledge
of possible association with the subject, JAMES EARL KAY.

JUDITH RAY, stated that her husband, CECIL RAY,is at the present time separated from her although they are
not divorced, She stated that there is a state warrant
outstanding against her husband, CECIL, issued by the States
Attorney's Office at Edwardsville, Illinois, charging her
husband with nonsupport of the 4 children which she has.
JUDITH RAY stated that it is her understanding from the
States Attorney's Office At Edwardsville, Illinois, that her
husband may have recently moved to Wisconsin, in order to
escape the warrant outstanding against him in the State ofIllinois.

However, she stated that his location, if he
has moved to Wisconsin, is unknown to her. She further
stated that it is her belief that her husband CECIL RAY
has not moved to Wisconsin, but is instead living in Vandalia,Illinois, with some of his relatives. She stated that she
has on several occasions contacted relatives of her husbandin Vandalia but they have refused to help her locate her
husband, She related that it is her belief that the relatives
know the location of her husband but refuse to cooperatewith her in finding him and they know the warrant will be
issued against him.

Mrs. RAY stated that she does not know of anyassociation which her husband may have had with the subjectbut said he could have associated with him before their marriagein 1955 and may have associated sometime since then with
him in Alton, Illinois.
2 SI (44-561)
LWG:sjs Vandalin ld.(2)

CRword
SEARCHED

SERIALIZED
FILEDIt

MAY 7 1968

Can Robert FBI - SPRINGFIELD

Reboot
5010-108

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plans
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



S44-561_

She stated that approximately 11 years ago,she and her husband resided in a downtown apartment in
Alton, Illinois, and they resided there for approximately
3 years. She stated that during their stay in Alton, her
husband brought numerous friends home with him to drink
in the apartment or play cards and he never identified
any of these persons with him. She state d that she never.
inquired as to their identity and would not be familiar
with the name JAMES EARL RAY.

Mrs. RAY stated that her husband is wellknown
in the Vandalia, Illinois area in that he was raised in
that City. She stated that her husband's relatives all
live in Vandalia and they possibly may know the present
whereabouts of her husband.

She stated that she is anxious to learn the
present whereabouts of her husband and that she will cooperate
with the FBI in any way possible in determining his location.
She stated that it is her belief if anyone knows his
present whereabouts, it will be a member of his family in
Vandalia.

It is her belief that his relatives there maybe protecting his present address.

She stated that a member of the family most likely
to know his address will be GILBERT RAY who lives on Randolph
Street, Vandalia, Illinois. She stated that a brother of her"/
husband, LARRY RAY, also resides in Vandalia, Illinois, but
his address is unknown.

-Another brother,. STANLEY RAY resides in Vira,Illinois, and both parents of her husband are deceased.

Mrs. RAY stated that LEONARD BOWLE is a close
friend of her husband and may possibly know his present where
abouts. She stated that he is the owner of Metzgers .Tavern,
Vandalia, Illinois, and the exact address is unknown to
her.

-1 44-561

She stated that approximately 11 years ago,she and her husband resided in a downtown apartment in
Alton, Illinois, and they resided there for approximately3 years. She stated that during their stay in Alton, her
husband brought numerous friends home with him to drinkin the apartment or play cards and he never identified
any of these persons with him. She state d that she never
inquired as to their identity and would not be familiarwith the name JAMES EARL RAY,

Mrs. RAY stated that her husband is wellknownin the Vandalia, Illinois area in that he was raised inthat City. She stated that her husband's relatives alllive in Vandalia and they possibly may know the presentwhereabouts of her husband.

She stated that she is anxious to learn the
present whereabouts of her husband and that she will cooperatewith the FBI in any way possible in determining his location.
She stated that it is her belief if anyone knows his
present whereabouts, it will be a member of his family in
Vandalia.

It is her belief that his relatives there maybe protecting his present address.

She stated that a member of the family most likelyto know his address will be GILBERT RAY who lives on RandolphStreet, Vandalia, Illinois. She stated that a brother of her
10husband, LARRY RAY, also resides in Vandalia, Illinois, buthis address is unknown.

Another brother, STANLEY RAY resides in Vira,Illinois, and both parents of her husband are deceased.

Mrs. RAY stated that LEONARD BOWLS is a closefriend of her husband and may possibly know his present where-abouts. She stated that he is the owner of Metzgers Tavern,Vandalia, Illinois, and the exact address is unknown to IIher.

- 2 -
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SI 44-561

She- further stated that PRESTON PRIOR who
is the owner of a Mobil Station in Vandalia, which
station is located at the junction of the Old Highway
and the New Super Highway may possibly know her husband's
present whereabouts in that her husband has worked

.for him from time to time.

Mts. RAY stated that she knows very little about
her husband's associates and that he would be the one
to contact concerning them0 . She further stated that
she knew very little of her husband's family background
before they were married and there may be some associates
at that time that she is unfamiliar with.

3-

ATE:SI 44-561

She. further stated that PRESTON PRIOR whois the owner of a Mobil Station in Vandalia, whichstation is located at the junction of the Old Highway 11and the New Super Highway may possibly know her husband's
present whereabouts in that her husband has workedfor him from time to time.

Mrs. RAY stated that she knows very little abouther husband's associates and that he would be the oneto contact concerning them. She further stated that
she knew very little of her husband's family backgroundbefore they were married and there may be some associatesat that time that she is unfamiliar with.

LEASS (w/ SERIALS 361-362)

1. VANDALIA - CONTACT ABOVE
FAMILY,

etc.

OF CECK RAY As to his whereABouTS Sc) that
WE

MAY
BE LOCATES $ INTERVIEWED RE Surj.

2. - CONTACT STATES ATTY'S

OFFICE FOR ANY INFO RE CECIL Rity's Wherewhen

ABOUTS.

- 3 -
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAYI16 DEITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-1t.6

L UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5/7/68

FROM
SA LARRY W. GREEN P.

SUBJECT:

MURKIN

Re Bureau tel to Spring Aeld, 4/29/68.

JUDITH RAY, 1013 Main treet. Highland, Illinois
was interviewed April 30, 1968, cybecerning her knowledge
of possible association with the ubject, JAMES EARL RAY.

JUDITH RAY, stated that her husband, CECIL R Y,
is at the present time separat d from her although e
not divorced. She stated tha there is a state warran
outstanding against her hush nd, CECIL, issued by the tates
Attorney's Office at Edward ille, Illinois, chargin her
husband with nonsupport of he 4 children which sh has.
JUDITH RAY stated that it isher understanding f om the
States Attorney's Office At Edwardsville, Illinois, that her
husband may have recently moved to Wisconsin, in order to
escape the warrant outstanding against him in the State of
Illinois.

However, she stated that his location, if he
has moved to Wisconsin, is unknown to her. She further
stated that it is her belief that her husband CECIL RAY
has not moved to Wisconsin, but is instead living in Vandalia,
Illinois, with some of his relatives. She stated that she
has on several occasions contacted relatives of her husband
in Vandalia but they have refused to help her locate her
husband. She related that it is her belief that the relatives
know the location of her husband but refuse to cooperate
with her in finding him and they know the warrant will be
issued against him.

Mrs, RAY stated that she does not know of any
association which her husband may have had with the subject
but said he could have associated withhim before their marriage
in 1955 and may have associated sometime since then with
im in Alton, Illinois.

LWG:sjs(SEAR4HD

FBI -B SPUINGFIL S

Buy U.S. Saig Bonds Regularly on the PayrollSavings Play//jY-6C
5010-166

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5/7/68

FROM :
SA LARRY W. GREEN P.

SUBJECT:

MURKIN

Re Bureau tel to Springfield, 4/29/68.

JUDITH RAY, 1013 Main Street, Highland, Illinois
was interviewed April 30, 1968, concerning her knowledge
of possible association with the subject, JAMES EARL RAY.

JUDITH RAY, stated that her husband, CECIL RAY,
is at the present time separated from her although they are
not divorced, She stated that there is a state warrant
outstanding against her husband, CECIL, issued by the States
Attorney's Office at Edwardsville, Illinois, charging her
husband with nonsupport of the 4 children which she has.
JUDITH RAY stated that it is her understanding from the
States Attorney's Office At Edwardsville, Illinois, that her
husband may have recently moved to Wisconsin, in order to
escape the warrant outstanding against him in the State of
Illinois.

However, she stated that his location, if he
has moved to Wisconsin, is unknown to her. She further
stated that it is her belief that her husband CECIL RAY
has not moved to Wisconsin, but is instead living in Vandalia,
Illinois, with some of his relatives. She stated that she
has on several occasions contacted relatives of her husband
in Vandalia but they have refused to help her locate her
husband. She related that it is her belief that the relatives
know the location of her husband but refuse to cooperate
with her in finding him and they know the warrant will be
issued against him.

Mrs. RAY stated that she does not know of any
association which her husband may have had with the subject
but said he could have associated withhim before their marriage
in 1955 and may have associated sometime since then with

Day
him in Alton, Illinois. 44-561-470

ST (44-561)
LWG:sjs Vandeliall@CRUW SEARCHED

SERIALIZED
FILED

(2)
MAY X 1968if FBI-SPRINGFIELP

Roberts
5010-108

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan/SAC XS
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SI 44-561

She stated that approximately 11 years ago,
she and her husband resided in a downtown apartment in
Alton, Illinois, and they resided there for approximately
3 years. She stated that during their stay in Alton, her
husband brought numerous friends home with him to drink
in the apartment or play cards and he never identified
any of these persofis with him. She state d that she never
Inqiuired 4s to their identity and would. hot be familiar
with the nafme JAMES EARL RA.

Mrs. RAY stated that her husband is wellknown
in the VAndalia, Illinois area in that he was raised in
that City. .She stated that her husband's .relatives all
live in Vandalia and they possibly may know the present
whereabouts of" her hiusband,

'he sated that she is anxious to learn the
present whereabout. of her husband and that she will cooperate
with the FBX in any way possible in determining his location.
She stated that it is her belief if anyone knows his
present whereabouts, it will be a member of his family in
Vandalia; .

It is her belief that his relatives-there may.
be rrotcting his present address'.

She stated that a member of the family most likely
to know tis address will be GILBERT RAY who lives on Randolph
Street, Vandalia, Illinois. She statdd that a brother of her
husband, YLA RY RAY, algo resides. in Vandalia Illinois, but
hiE address is uknow

6r

Another brothpr, STANLEY RAY esides in Vira,
Illinois, and both patents of her husband atre deceased.

Mrs. RAY stated 'that LEONARIl BOWLS is a cloe
friend of her husband and may possibly know his present where
abouts. Sho stated- that he, is the owner, of Mgtzgers Tavern
Vandal4a, Illinois, 4nd the exact address is unknow- to
her,

-A-W

SI 44-561

She stated that approximately 11 years ago,she and her husband resided in a downtown apartment in
Alton, Illinois, and they resided there for approximately3 years. She stated that during their stay in Alton, her
husband brought numerous friends home with him to drinkin the apartment or play cards and he never identified
any of these persons with him. She state d that she never
inquired as to their identity and would not be familiarwith the name JAMES EARL RAY.

Mrs. RAY stated that her husband is wellknownin the Vandalia, Illinois area in that he was raised inthat City. She stated that her husband's relatives alllive in Vandalia and they possibly may know the present
whereabouts of her husband,

She stated that she is anxious to learn the
present whereabouts of her husband and that she will cooperatewith the FBI in any way possible in determining his location.
She stated that it is her belief if anyone knows his
present whereabouts, it will be a member of his family in
Vandalia

It is her belief that his relatives there maybe protecting his present address,

She stated that a member of the family most likelyto know his address will be GILBERT RAY who lives on RandolphStreet, Vandalia, Illinois. She stated that a brother of her
husband, LARRY RAY, also resides in Vandalia; Illinois, buthis address is unknown.

Another brother, STANLEY RAY resides in Vira,Illinois, and both parents of her husband are deceased.

Mrs. RAY stated that LEONARD BOWLE is a closefriend of her husband and may possibly know his present where-
abouts. She stated that he, is the owner of Metzgers Tavern,
Vandalia, Illinois, and the exact address is unknown to
her.

- 2 -
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SI 44-561

She further stated that PRESTON PRIOR who
is the owner of a Mobil Station. in Vandalia, which
station is located at the junction of the Old Highway
and the New Super Highway may possibly know her husband's
present whereabouts in that hr. husband has worked
for him from time to time.

Mts. RAY stated that she kows verK little about
her husband's associates and that he would be 'the one'
to contact concerning them. She further stated that
she knew very little of her husband's family backgroind
before -they were married and there may be some associates
at that time that she is unfamiliar with.

~~~~~~T 4 or/9 k 7~

SI 44-561

She further stated that PRESTON PRIOR whois the owner of a Mobil Station in Vandalia, whichstation is located at the junction of the Old Highwayand the New Super Highway may possibly know her husband's
present whereabouts in that her husband has workedfor him from time to time.

Mrs, RAY stated that she knows very ,little about
her husband's associates and that he would be the one
to contact concerning them. She further stated that
she knew very little of her husband's family backgroundbefore they were married and there may be some associatesat that time that she is unfamiliar with.

LEADS (w/ SERIALS 361 - 362)

1. VANDALIA - CONTACT ABOVE
FAMILY,

etc.

OF CECK RAY As. to his whEREABOUTS so that
HE

MAY
BE LOCATES $ INTERVIEWED RE SUBJ

2. ESWARDSVILLE - CONTACT STATES ATTY'S

OFFICE FOR ANY INFO BE CECIL RAY'S Wherewhere

ABOUTS.
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SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 5/7/68

SA LARRY W. GREEN P.

MURKIN

Re Bureau tel to Springfield, 4/28/68.

JUDITH RAY, 1013 Masin Street, Highland, Illinois,
WINE interviewed April so, 1968, concerning her knowledge
of possible association with the subject, JAMES EARL DAY.

JUDITH RAY, stated that her hasbaind, CECIL RAY,is at the present time separated from her although they are
not divorced. She stated that there is a state warrant
sutstanding against her husband, CECIL, issued by the States
Attorney's Office Illinois, charging her
husband with nonsupport of the 4 children which she has.
JUDITH RAY stated that it in her understanding from the
States Attorney's Office At Edvandeville, Illinois, that her
husband may have recently moved to Visconsis, in order to
epcape the warrant outstanding against'tis in the State of
Illinois.

However, she stated that his logation, if the
has waved to Wisconsin, is waknown to her. She further
stated that it is her belief that her husband CECIL RAY
has not moved to Wisconsin, but is instead living in Vandalia,
Illinois, with mome of his relatives. She stated that who
bas on several occasions contacted relatives of her humband
in Vandalia but they have refused to help her locate her
hutband, She related that it is her belief that the relatives
knew the location of her husband but refuse to cooperate
with her in finding him and they know the warrant will be
issued against him.

Mrs. RAY stated that she does not Invoice of any
association which her husband may have had with the subject
but said the could have associated withhia before their marriagein 1955 and my have associated since then with
him in Alten, Illinois. SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED FILED Mr
2 - BI (44-561) MAY 7 1968
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*She stated that 'proz'eimatiey 11'yvarm ago,sheandhewhusband resile a Awntown apartment "<inAltena, rilhoidu iii, they resided there for ap ioximately3 y ear. She stated that during their' stay in, Alton,, herhuaad brought rmerou frierAm hem with him to drinkIn the apartmenst or play cards and he niever 'idotifliedm&ay of 0696. Persons with him. She.s~tate A *hat she neer°inquired.an to their identity And would met be familiarwith the mumft JAMS BEARL RAY;

Wrs. BAY stated that her hueb~mi is welilknowin the- Yanalia, Illin id mresiii that he .US raised inthat city. Phe stated that h6r husband' l relatives alllive1 in andalia apd they passibly may knew the nwet
whraots of her husad
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SI 44-561

She stated that (approximately 11 years ago,she and her husband resided in a downtown apartment inAlton, Illinois, and they resided there for approximately3 years. She stated that during their stay in Alton, herhusband brought numerous friends home with him to drinkin the apartment or play cards and he never identified
any of these persons with him. She state d that she neverinquired as to their identity and would not be familiarwith the name JAMES EARL RAY.

Mrs. RAY stated that her husband is wellknownin the Vandalia, Illinois area in that be was raised inthat City. She stated that her husband's relatives alllive in Vandalia and they possibly may know the paymentwhereabouts of her husband,

She stated that she is anxious to learn thepresent whereabouts of her husband and that sha mill cooperatewith the FBI in any way possible in determining his location.She stated that it is her belief if anyone knows his
present whereabeuts, it will be a member of his family inVandalia,

It is her belief that his relatives there maybe protecting his present address.

She stated that a member of the family most likelyto know his address will be GILBERT RAY who lives on RandelphStreet, Vandalia, Illinois. She states that a brother of her
husband, LARRY RAY, also resides in Vandalia, Illinois, buthis address is ranknown.

Another brother, STANLEY RAY resides in Vira,Illinois, and both parents of her husband are deceased.

Mrs. RAY stated that LEONARD BOWLS is a closefriend of her husband and may possibly know his present where-abouts. She stated that be is the ownerof Metzgers Tavern,Vandalia, Illinois, and the exact address is unknown toher.

-
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She further stated that PRESTON PRIOR who
is the owner of a Mobil Station in Vandalia, which
station is located at the junction of the Old Highway

>. and the New Super Highway may possibly know her husband 's
present whereabouts im that her husband has worked
*ar him from time to time.

Mts. RAY stated that she knows very little about
her husband's associates and that he would be theoone
to. contact concerning them. She further stated that
she knew very little of her husband s family background
before they were married and there may be some associates
at that time that she is, unfamiliar with.'"

-.3-_3_

SI 44-561

She further stated that PRESTON PRIOR whois the owner of a Mobil Station in Vandalia, whichstation is located at the junction of the Old Highwayand the New Super Highway may possibly know her husband's
present whereabouts in that her husband has workedfor him from time to time.

Mis. RAY stated that she knows very little abouther husband's associates and that he would be the oneto contact concerning them. She further stated that
she knew very little of her husband's family backgroundbefore they were married and there may be some associatesat that time that she is unfamiliar with.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
To SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5/7/68

FROM

SA LARRY W. GREEN P.

SUBJECT:

MURKIN

Re Bureau tel to Springfield, 4/29/68.

JUDITH RAY, 1013 Main,8treet, Highland, Illinois,'
was interviewed April 30, 196, concerning her knowledge
of possible association with the ,subject, JAMES EARL RAY.

JUDITH RAY, stated/that her husband, CECIL RAY,
is at the present time separated from her althoughhe-y--rre
not divorced, She stated thap there is a state warran
outstanding against her husbnd, CECIL, issued by the tates
Attorney's Office at Edwardsville, Illinois, chargin her
husband with nonsupport of he 4 children .which sh has
JUDITH RAY stated that it is her understanding f om the
States Attorney's Office At Edwardsville, Illinois, that her
husband may have recently moved to Wisconsin, in order to
escape the warrant outstanding against him in the State of
Illinois.

However, she stated that his location, if he
has moved to Wisconsin, is unknown to her. She further
stated that it is her belief that her husband CECIL RAY
has not moved to WNisconsin, but is instead living in Vandalia,
Illinois, with some of his relatives. She stated that she
has on several occasions contacted relatives of her husband
in Vandalia but they have refused to help her locate her.
husband. She related that it is her belief that the relatives
know the location of her husband but refuse to cooperate
with her in finding him and they know the warrant will be
issued against him.

Mrs. RAY stated that she does not know of any `
association which her husband may have had with the subject
but said he could have associated withhim before their marriage
in 1955 and may have associated sometime sinc.e then with

mni Alton, Illinois, r ey
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NITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5/7/68

FROM

SA LARRY W. GREEN P.

SUBJECT:
MURKIN

Re Bureau tel to Springfield, 4/29/68.

JUDITH RAY, 1013 Main Street, Highland, Illinois
was interviewed April 30, 1968, concerning her knowledge
of possible association with the subject, JAMES EARL RAY.

JUDITH RAY, stated that her husband, CECIL RAY,
is at the present time separated from her although they are
not divorced. She stated that there is a state warrant
outstanding against her husband, CECIL, issued by the States
Attorney's Office at Edwardsville, Illinois, charging her
husband with nonsupport of the 4 children which she has.
JUDITH RAY stated that it is her understanding from the
States Attorney's Office At Edwardsville, Illinois, that her
husband may have recently moved to Wisconsin, in order to
escape the warrant outstanding against him in the State of
Illinois.

However, she stated that his location, if he
has moved to Wisconsin, is unknown to her. She further
stated that it is her belief that her husband CECIL RAY
has not moved to Wisconsin, but is instead living in Vandalia,
Illinois, with some of his relatives. She stated that she
has on several occasions contacted relatives of her husband
in Vandalia but they have refused to help her locate her
husband. She related that it is her belief that the relatives
know the location of her husband but refuse to cooperate
with her in finding him and they know the warrant will be
issued against him.

Mrs. RAY stated that she does not know of any
association which her husband may have had with the subject
but said he could have associated withhim before their marriage
in 1955 and may have associated sometime since then with
him in Alton, Illinois. 44-561-6/70
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She stated that approximately 11 years ago,
she and her husband resided in a downtown apartment in
Alton, Illinois, and they resided there for approximately
3 years. She stated that during their stay in Alton, her
husband brought numerous friends home with him to drink
in the apartment or play cards and he never identified
any of these persons with him. She state d that she never
inquired as to their identity and would not be familiar
with the -name JAMES EARL RAY....

Mrs. RAY stated that her husband is wellknown
in the Vandalia, Illinois area in that he was raised in
that City. She stated that her husband's relatives all
live in Vandalia and they possibly may know the present
whereabouts of her husband.

She stated that she is anxious to learn the
present whereabouts of her husband and that she will cooperate
with the FBI in any way possible in.determining his location.
She stated that it is her belief if anyone knows his
present whereabouts, it will be a member of his family in
Vandalia.

It is her belief that his relatives there may
be protecting his present address.

She stated that a member of the family most likply
to know his address will be GILBERT RAY who lives on Randolph
Street, Vandalia, Illinois. She stated that a brother of her
husband-, LARRY RAY, also resides in Vandalia, Illinois, but
his address is unknown.

..Another brother, STANLEY RAY resides in Vira,
Illinois, and both parents of her husband are deceased.

Mrs. RAY stated that LEONARD BOWLE is a close
friend of her husband and may possibly know his present where

. abouts. She stated that he is the owner of Metzgers Tavern,
Vandalia, Illinois, and the exact address is unknown to
her.

44-561

She stated that approximately il years ago,
she and her husband resided in a downtown apartment in
Alton, Illinois, and they resided there for approximately
3 years. She stated that during their stay in Alton, her
husband brought numerous friends home with him to drink
in the apartment or play cards and he never identified
any of these persons with him. She state d that she never
inquired as to their identity and would not be familiar
with the name JAMES EARL RAY.

Mrs. RAY stated that her husband is wellknown
in the Vandalia, Illinois area in that he was raised in
that City. She stated that her husband's relatives all
live in Vandalia and they possibly may know the present
whereabouts of her husband.

She stated that she is anxious to learn the
present whereabouts of her husband and that she will cooperate
with the FBI in any way possible in determining his location.
She stated that it is her belief if anyone knows his
present whereabouts, it will be a member of his family in
Vandalia.

It is her belief that his relatives there may
be protecting his present address.

She stated that a member of the family most likelyto know his address will be GILBERT RAY who lives on Randolph
Street, Vandalia, Illinois. She stated that a brother of her
husband, LARRY RAY, also resides in Vandalia, Illinois, but
his address is unknown.

Another brother, STANLEY RAY resides in Vira,Illinois, and both parents of her husband are deceased.

Mrs. RAY stated that LEONARD BOWLS is a close
friend of her husband and may possibly know his present where-
abouts. She stated that he is the owner of Metzgers Tavern,
Vandalia, Illinois, and the exact address is unknown to
her.
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